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Township 
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See Lease 

ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORP. 

1/18/2011 

6mo 

$6,000.00 

$0.00 

Lease Royalty 0.2100 
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STATE OF TEXAS 
GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 N CONGRESS AVENUE 
AUSTIN TX 78701-1436 

VENDOR NO: 0007004311 

DOCUMENT # 
VENDOR INV #I 

REMARKS 

1900015303 CKR0020911A 

STATE OF TEXAS M-106119-EXTENSION PAYMENT 

TOTALS 
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INVOICE DATE 
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PAGE 1 of 1 11705848 
DATE. February 10, 201 1 
TRACE NUMBER: 0110506790 
CHECK NUMBER: 0110506790 
AMOUNT PAID: $3,000 00 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE INQUIRIES: (800) 370-9867 
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MEMORANDUM 
Texas General Land Office • Jerry Patterson • Commissioner 

DATE: March 1, 2011 Docket Item No.'s 3, 4, and 5 

TO: School Land Board 

FROM: Tracey Throckmorton/Energy Resources 

SUBJECT: Three proposed Mineral Production Allocation Agreements by Anadarko Petroleum 
Corporation in Reeves County. 

Pursuant to Texas Natural Resources Code §52.154, Anadarko Petroleum Corporation is requesting Board 
approval to obtain Mineral Production Allocation Agreements (MP AA) from the State, to facilitate the 
drilling and completion of a well on each of the following tracts in Reeves County: 

1) Section 32, Block 2, H&GN Survey 
2) Section 6, Block 3, H&GN Survey 
3) Section 10, Block 54, Township 4, T&P Survey 

Currently, three wells (one on each tract) are being drilled or completed. The applicant failed to make 
timely extension payments and the oil and gas leases terminated on January 17, 2011 . The options now 
are to either offer the lands at a future lease sale or approve an MP AA. Offering the tracts for sealed bid 
at a lease sale would potentially allow a third party to lease the properties, jeopardizing completion of the 
wells and future royalty income and likely leading to litigation over costs incurred by the applicant. 
Alternatively, issuance of an MP AA would allow for orderly completion of the wells and a greater royalty 
factor to the PSF than the standard royalty of25%, generating additional revenue to the fund. 

The statute provides that: "The board may approve, by rule or order, a ratification or other agreement that 
includes in the benefits of production a mineral or royalty interest in land belonging to the permanent 
school fund or the asylum funds." 

The recommended terms and conditions of the Mineral Production Allocation Agreements are: 

• A $6,000 fee for each tract, which is equivalent to two months of extension fees. 
• The effective date will be January 18, 2011 , and continue for 6 months or until July 18, 2011, and 

so long as there is production in paying quantities. 
• A 27% royalty on production that is established during the term of these agreements. 

The staff recommends approval of the terms and conditions as stated above. 
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T EXAS 

March 3, 2011 

Ms. Lindsay Jaffee 
Anadarko Petroleum Corporation 
Delaware Basin Land Group 
P . 0. Box 1330 
Houston, Texas 7725 1-1 330 

GENERAL LAND OFF I CE 
JERRY PATTERSON, COMMISSIONER 

Re: Mineral Production Allocation Agreements 
Section 32, Block 2, H. & G. N. Ry. Co. Survey- M-11 2118 
Section 6, Block 3, H. & G. N. Ry. Co. Survey- M-112119 
Section 10, Block 54, Tsp. 04S, T. & P. Ry. Co. Survey- M-11 2120 
Reeves County, Texas 

Dear Ms. J a:ffee: 

On March 1, 20 11, the School Land Board approved entering into a Mineral Production 
Allocation Agreement with Anadarko Petroleum Corporation for the purpose of oil and gas 
development on each of the referenced tracts located in Reeves County Texas. 

Enclosed are duplicate originals of the Agreements to be executed and acknowledged by a 
duly authorized representative of Anadarko Petroleum Corporation. After proper execution and 
acknowledgment, please return the duplicate originals of the Agreements for execution by the 
Commissioner of the General land Office ("GLO"). The Board requires execution be complete, 
within ninety (90) days of approval by the Board. An executed original of the Agreement will then 
be returned to you. 

Please note that the six checks for $3,000.00 previously submitted to the GLO as extension 
payments will be applied a5 the consideration for the Mineral Production Allocation Agreements. 

listed. 
Thank you for your assistance if you have any questions, please contact me at the number 

Stephen F. Austin Building · 1700 North Congress Avenue · Austin, Texas 78701-1 495 

Post Office Box 12873 · Austin, Texas 78711-2873 

512-463-5001 • 800-998-4GLO 

www.glo.state. tx.us 
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ANADARKO P ETROLEUM C ORPORATION 

March 14, 20 11 

Commissioner of the General Land Office 
Attn: J. Daryl Morgan 
1700 North Congress A venue 
Austin, Texas 78701 

Re: Mineral Production Allocation Agreements 
Section 32, Block 2, H&GN Ry. Co. Survey - M-112118 
Section 6, Block 3, H&GN Ry. Co. Survey - M-112119 

TEL 8321 636·1 000 

P.O BOX 1330 • HOUSTON, TEXAS 77251·1330 

Section 10, Block 54, Tsp. 04S, T&P Ry. Co. Survey - M-112120 
Reeves County, Texas 

Dear Mr. Morgan: 

Enclosed please find duplicate partially executed originals of the captioned Agreements. 
Thank you for your assistance. Should you have any questions or need additional 
information, please contact the undersigned at (832) 636-4033. 



File N~ F/ / ()-/ / CJ 

E;~Ah!S 
~E. PatteiBilo, Commissioner 

B < 



M INERAL PRO DUCTION ALLOCATION AGR EEMENT PROVfDING A 
CA RRI ED INTEREST TO T H E STATE OF TEXAS 

640 ACRES 
REEVES COUNTY, TEXAS 

M- 11 2 11 9 

TH IS MINERAL PRODUCTION ALLOCATION AGREEMENT PROVIDING A CARRIED INTEREST TO THE 
STATE OF TEXAS (Agreement), entered into and efTective as of the 18th day of January, 20 I I, by and between the SCHOOL 
LAND BOARD (hereinafter referred to as SLB) AND EXECUTED BY THE COMM ISSIONER OF THE TEXAS 
GENERAL LAND OFFICE (hereinafter referred to as Commissioner), on behalf of the TATE OF TEXA (hereinafter 
referred to as State), pursuant to the authority granted by Texas Natural Resources Code § 52. 154 (said Code being hereinafter 
referred to as N. R.C.), and subject to all rules and regu lations promulgated by the SLB and/or the Commissioner pursuant thereto, 
all other statutory provisions and amendments in said N.R.C. and any other appl icable Texas law, and Anadarko Petroleum 
Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Operator), whose mailing address is P. 0 . Box 1330, llouston, Texas 7725 1-1 330, the 
State and Operator sometimes being collecti vely referred to as the Parties; 

WHEREA , the State ' s best interests are promoted by granting the right to Operator to develop mineral interests 
belonging to the Permanent School Fund underlying Section 6, Block 3, H. & G. N. Ry. Co. Survey containing approximately 
640 acres in Reeves County, Texas because (i) Operator will continue operations on the Mako tate 3-6, Well No. I H, API# 42-
389-32684, in good faith and in a workman like manner towards the completion of a well , and (ii) Operator has agreed to pay the 
State a fixed rate of27% of the production. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereto, for $6,000.00 paid to the tate and other good and valuable consideration and 
in order to encourage and promote the development of o il, gas, and other liquid or gaseous hydrocarbons in solution and 
produced with oil or gas fTom an oil well or a gas well as recognized by the Railroad Commission (RRC) as well as carbon black, 
sulphur or any products produced or manufactured from gas. hereinafter sometimes referred to as ··hydrocarbons" or ·' minerals:· 
and in further consideration of both the State and Operator having concluded that it is in their mutual interest. enter into this 
Agreement, the terms of which are as fo llows: 

I. There is hereby created and established an Agreement for the exploration for and the development of minerals (said 
minerals limited to oil and gas and related hydrocarbons produced from an o il well or a gas well as such wells arc recognized by 
the RRC but also including carbon black, sulphur or any products produced or manufactured from gas) which may be produced 
from Section 6, Block 3, H. & G. N. Ry. Co. Survey containing approximate ly 640 acres in Reeves County, Texas, said 640 acres 
hereinafter referred to as the ·'Tract". 

II. This Agreement is granted and accepted without warranty of title and without any recourse against the State 
whatsoever either expressed or implied. 

Ill. The State hereby grants to Operator the exclusive right to conduct all operations on and under the Tract relating to the 
exploration for and the development, production, and marketing of minera ls under the Tract. Operator shall perform such duties 
in good fai th and develop and operate the Tract as a reasonably prudent operator for the mutual benefit of Operator and the State. 
Operator shall conduct all operations in a diligent and workmanlike manner. Operator shall have the exclusive charge, control, 
supervision, and management of all such operations, including the mining, drilling, production, gathering, treating, processing, 
handling, transporting, and storing of minerals in, on and under the Tract and that may be produced from or allocated by the 
Agreement to the Tract. There is hereby excepted and reserved to the State the full use of the property covered hereby and a ll 
rights with respect to the surface and subsurface thereof for any and all purposes except those granted and to the extent herein 
granted to Operator, together with the rights of ingress and egress and use of said Tract by the State and its mineral lessees, for 
purposes of exploring for or producing the minerals which are not covered, or which may not be covered in the fu ture. under the 
terms o f this AgTeement, but which may be located within the surface boundaries of the Tract. All of the rights in and to the T ract 
retained by the State and all of the rights in and to the Tract granted to Operator herein shall be exercised in such a manner that 
neither shall unduly interfere with the operations of the other. 

IV. All minerals produced from or allocated to the Tract by virtue of any wells drilled thereon or on lands pooled therewith 
shall be accounted for as between the State and Operator in proportion to the stipulated basis hereinafter set forth. The Parties 
agree that this stipu lation of the sharing of interests in the Tract is j ust, fa ir, equitable, and proper, and to thei r mutual benefit and 
advantage, and that the same shall be and remain bindi ng and shall not be superseded. Operator shall pay the State a twenty­
seven percent (27%) A llocated Carried Interest of the gross mineral production allocated to the Tract and which is produced from 
any well now or hereafter situated under the Tract or lands pooled or uniti zed therewith and for as long as this Agreement 
remains in force and effect. The calculation and payment of the a foresaid Allocated Carried Interest shall be made in accordance 
with the provisions of Article V below. As used herein, "Allocated Carried Interest" shall mean the stipulated 27% interest in 
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gross mineral production attributable to the Tract with no obligation to the State for operating costs of any kind, including 
drilling, equipping, completion, treating, transporting, marketing, plugging, abandonment or restoration. 

V. Upon production of minera ls, Operator agrees to pay or cause to be paid to the Commissioner in Austin, Texas, for the 
use and benefit of the State, during the term of this Agreement: 

(A) OIL: As payment for oi l production, which is defined as including all hydrocarbons produced in a liqu id form at 
the mouth of the well and also all condensate, distillate, and other liquid hydrocarbons recovered from oil or gas run through a 
separator or o ther equipment, as hereinafter provided, the Allocated Carried Interest of the gross production or the market value 
thereof, at the option of the State, such value to be determined by ( I) the highest posted price, plus premium, if any, offered or 
paid for oil, condensate. di sti ll ate, or other liquid hyd rocarbons, respectively, of a like type and gravity in the genera l area where 
produced and when run, or (2) the highest market price thereof offered or paid in the general area where produced and when run, 
or (3) the gross proceeds of the sa le thereof, whichever is the greater. Operator agrees that before any gas produced from the 
Tract or lands pooled or unitized therewith, is sold, used or processed in a plant, il will be run free of cost to the tate through an 
adequate oil and gas separator of conventional type or other equipment at least as efficient to the end that all liquid hydrocarbons 
recoverable from the gas by such means will be recovered. Upon written consent of the State, the requirement that such gas be 
run through such a separator or other equipment may be waived upon such terms and conditions as prescribed by the State. 

(B) NON-PROCESSED GAS: As a payment on gas production, which is defined as all hydrocarbons and gaseous 
substances not defined as oil in subparagraph (A) above, produced from any well on the Tract or lands pooled or unitized 
therewith (except as provided herein with respect to gas processed in a plant for the extraction of gasoline, liquid hydrocarbons or 
other products) the Allocated Carried Interest of the gross production or the market value thereof, at the option of the State, such 
value to be based on the (higher of the) highest market price paid or offered for gas of comparable quality in the general area 
where produced and when run, or the highest market price paid or offered for gas that meets transmission pipeline specifications 
in the general area or the gross price paid or offered to the operator, whichever is greater provided that the maximum pressure 
base in measuring the gas under this Agreement sha ll not at any time exceed 14.65 pounds per square inch absolute, and the 
standard base temperature shall be sixty (60) degrees Fahrenhe it, correction to be made for pressure accord ing to Boyle's Law, 
and for specific gravity according to test made by the Balance Method or by the most approved method of test ing being used by 
the industry at the time of testing. 

(C) PROCESSED GAS: As its share of any gas processed at a gasoline plant or other plant for the recovery of gaso line 
or other liquid hydrocarbons, Operator shall pay the State the Allocated Carried Interest of the residue gas and the liquid 
hydrocarbons extracted or the market value thereof, at the option of the State. All payments due herein shall be based on One 
llundred Percent ( I 00%) of the total plant production of residue gas allributable to gas produced from the Tract or lands pooled 
or unitized therewith. and on Fifty Percent (50%) or that percent accruing to Operator, whichever is the greater, of the total plant 
production of liquid hydrocarbons, attributable to the gas produced from the Tract or lands pooled or uniti zed therewith; provided 
that if liquid hydrocarbons are recovered from gas processed in the plant in which Operator (or its parent, subsidiary. or affi liate) 
owns an interest, then the percentage applicable to liquid hydrocarbons shall be Fifty Percent (50%) or the highest percent 
accruing to a third party processing gas through such plant under a processing agreement negotiated at arms' length (or if there is 
no such third party, the highest percent then being speci fied in processing agreements or contracts in the industry), whichever is 
the greater. The respective Allocated Carried Interest on residue gas and on liquid hydrocarbons shall be determined by ( I) the 
highest market price paid or offered for any gas (or liquid hydrocarbons) of comparable quality in the general area or (2) the 
gross price paid or offered for such residue gas (or the weighted average gross sell ing price for the respective grades of liquid 
hydrocarbons), whichever is the greater. In no event, however, shall the payments made under this paragraph be less than the 
payments which would have been due had the gas not been processed. 

(D) OTHER PRODUCTS: As a payment on carbon black, sulphur, or any other products produced or manu factured 
from gas (excepting liquid hydrocarbons) whether said gas be "casinghead," "dry," or any other gas, by fractionating, burning or 
any other processing, the Allocated Carried Interest of gross production of such products, or the market value thereof, at the 
option of the State, such market value to be determined as fo llows: 

( I) On the basis of the highest market price of each product, during the same month in wh ich such 
product is produced; or 

(2) On the basis of the average gross sale price of each product for the same month in which such 
products are produced; whichever is greater. 

(E) NO DEDUCTIONS: Operator agrees that all payments accru ing to the State under this Agreement shall be without 
deduction for the cost of producing. transporting, treating, marketing, and otherwise making the oil, gas, and other products 
produced hereunder ready for sale or use. 
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(F) PRODUCTION IN KIND: Notwithstanding anyth ing contained herein to the comrary. the State may. at its option. 
upon not less than sixty (60) days notice to Operator, require at any time or from time to time payment of all or any of its 
Allocated Carried Interest share of production accruing to the State under this Agreement be made in kind without deduction for 
the cost of producing, gathering, storing, separating, treating, dehydrating, compressing, processing, transporting, and otherwise 
making the hydrocarbons produced hereunder ready for sale or use. The State's right to take its Allocated Carried Interest share 
of production in kind shall not diminish or negate the State's rights or Operator's obl igations, whether express or implied, under 
th is Agreement. If the State shall not exercise its option to take in kind, Operator may sell the State 's share of hydrocarbon 
production and, except where in conflict with this Agreement, such sale and the payments therefor will be made in accordance 
with this Agreement. 

(G) PAYM ENTS AND REPORTS: The parties agree that this Agreement does not create a royalty obligation. 
however paymems to the State shall be made in the following manner: Payment on production of oi l and gas shall be as provided 
in the ru les set forth in the Texas Register for royalties paid to the State. Rules currently provide that royalty on oil is due and 
must be received in the General Land Office on or before the Sth day of the second month succeeding the month of production, 
and royalty on gas is due and must be received in the Genera l Land Office on or before the I Sth day of the second momh 
succeed ing the month of production, accompanied by the affidavit of the owner, manager, or other authorized agent, completed in 
the form and manner prescribed by the General Land Ofrice and showing the gross amount and disposition of all oi l and gas 
produced and the market value of the oi l and gas, together with a copy of all documents, records or reports confirming the gross 
production, disposition and market value including gas meter readings, pipeline receipts, gas line receipts, and other checks or 
memoranda of amount produced and put into pipelines, tanks, or pools and gas lines or gas storage. and any other reports or 
records which the General Land Office may require to verify the gross production, disposition, and market value. In all cases the 
authority of a manager or agent to act for the Operator herein must be filed in the General Land Office. Each payment shall be 
accompanied by a check stub, schedule, summary, or other remiuance advice showing the amount of payment allocated to the 
Tract. If Operator makes its payment on or before thirty (30) days after the payment was due, then Operator owes a penalty of 
5% on the payment or $25.00, whichever is greater. A payment which is over thirty (30) days late shall accrue a penalty of I 0% 
of the amount due or $25.00, whichever is greater. In addition to a penalty, payments shall accrue interest at a rate of 12% per 
year, such interest wi ll begin accruing when the payment is sixty (60) days overdue. Affidavits and supporting documents which 
are not filed when due shall incur a penalty in an amount set by the General Land Office administrative rule which is effective on 
the date when the a ffidav its or supporting documents were due. The Operator shal l bear all responsibi lity for paying or causing 
payments to be paid as prescribed by the due date provided herein. Payment of the delinquency penalty shall in no way operate 
to prohibit the State's right of forfeiture as provided by law nor act to postpone the date on which payments were originally due. 
The above penalty provisions shall not apply in cases of title dispute as to the State's portion of payment or to that portion of the 
payment in dispute as to fair market value. 

(H) PLANT FUEL AND RECYCLED GAS: No payment shall be made to the State on any gas as may represent the 
Tract 's allocated share of any fuel used to process gas produced hereunder in a processing plant that produces residue gas with a 
Btu content of 1,200 or less. On a written application and for good cause shown, the tate may grant an exception to this 
provision on an annual basis. Notwithstanding anything contained herein to the contrary, and subject to the consent in writing of 
the Commissioner, Operator may recycle gas for gas lift purposes on the Tract or lands pooled therewith after the liquid 
hydrocarbons contained in the gas have been removed, and no payments shall be made on the gas so recycled until such time as 
the same may thereafter be produced and sold or used by the Operator in such manner as to entitle the State to a payment thereon 
under Article V of this Agreement. 

(I) The State shall have a first lien upon all oil and gas produced from the Tract to secure payment of all unpaid carried 
interest allocations and other sums of money that may become due under this Agreement. 

VI. (A) All costs and expenses incurred in connection with the operations hereunder shall be advanced and bome solely by 
Operator (in accordance wi th its separate contracts), and the State shall be held free and harmless from liability or responsibility 
for any and all costs and expenses so incurred under the terms of this Agreement. All wells, pipelines. tank batteries, and other 
facili ties and equipmenL presently existing in or on or subsequcmly placed in or on the Tract or lands pooled or unitized therewith 
and used in connection with the development and operation thereof, shall be owned by Operator (in accordance with its 
contracts), and State shall have no interest therein. 

(B) Operator shall furnish or cause to be furnished to the General Land Office proof of self-insurance or a certificate of 
insurance evidencing public liability insurance issued by an insurance company qualified to do business in Texas. The insurance 
coverage shall afford protection against third persons sustaining injury or damage as a result of the negligent construction. 
drilling, operation. and maintenance of any wel l. pipeline or other similar facility or facilities used in any of the activities set forth 
above by Operator and shall name the General Land Office and the State as additional insured thereunder for such coverage only, 
and shall not have less than the following limits of liabi lity: 

( I) For each accident causing bodily injury: One Mi llion Dollars ($1,000,000) for each person so injured, and One Million 
Dollars ($1 ,000,000) for each accident; and 
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(2) One Mill ion Dollars ($ 1,000,000) for property damage sustained in any one accident. The policy 
shall remain in full force and effect so long as any well, pipeline, or other equipment is maintained 
and operated on the Tract, and shall provide that the State shall be given at least ten ( I 0) days 
written notice prior to its cancellation. In the event notice of cancellation is given and another 
certificate of insurance evidencing the issuance of a policy meeting all terms and conditions hereof 
is not furnished prior to the end of the ten ( I 0) day period, this Agreement shall automatically be 
forfeited and Operator shall immediately discontinue operations hereunder. It is provided, 
however, that the reinstatement of the insurance coverage provided herein and the furnishing of a 
certificate of such insurance coverage to the Texas General Land Office shall entitle Operator to 
immediate reinstatement of this Agreement. 

(C) Operator agrees to indemni fy and hold the State free and harmless of and from any and all claims of whatsoever 
kind or nature, including but not limited to, damages to persons or property that may arise out of, or by reason of. the 
performance of al l services and obligations under this Agreement by Operator, or any of Operator's employees, and that may be 
due to the negligence, commission, or omission of any act by Operator. or any of its employees performing work hereunder. and 
of and from any and all costs and expenses relating to the defense of any such claims, including reasonable attorney's fees 
incident thereto. 

VII. Operator shall keep accurate records of all accounts hereunder showing the va lue of the hydrocarbons produced, saved. 
and marketed or used in operations on the Tract, or lands pooled or unitized therewith, which records shall be available at all 
reasonable times for examination and inspection by the State. The State shall have access at all reasonable times to the Tract, or 
lands pooled therewith, and any well drilled or being drilled or reworked on the Tract. or lands pooled therewith, and to all 
records and reports relating thereto. Operator agrees, upon wri tten request by the State, to furnish promptly to the State the 
following information, to-wit: 

I. A daily dril ling report giving depth, with correspond ing lithological information, unusual drill ing difficulties or 
delays, if any, and any other pertinent information relative thereto. 

2. Samples of cuttings and cores to be shipped to the address designated in the request, with information marked 
thereon, as to the depth from which the same were taken. 

3. A fu ll and complete copy of the dri ller's log of the well within thirty (30) days after the completion or abandonment 
thereof as well as any rate of penetration log if one is made. 

4. A composite electrical log upon the completion of each well, and current copies of any runs that are made during the 
dri lling of said well, and, if same are made, any rad ioactivity log. temperature survey, deviation or directional survey, caliper log, 
and any other pertinent and like information or data. 

5. Complete report of any analysis of all cores, when and if any analysis is made. 

6. A copy of tank tables for each stock tank. 

7. A copy of each oil run ticket. 

8. Dai ly gauge reports showing opening and closing gauges of oi l stocks to be furnished no more often than one per 
week. 

9. Month ly report on the production and the volume and value of gas sales from each producing gas well being 
operated on the Tract, or lands pooled or unitized therewith. 

I 0. Report or analysis of all oil, distillate, and gas produced when an analysis of same is made. 

II. Copies of any and all reports made to any regulatory body or bodies. 

12. Copy of any report which is made to any regulatory body showing the gauge taken on each well producing during 
the preceding month. which gauge shall show oi l or distillate production, water production, choke size, tubing pressure, casing 
pressure, gas-oil ratio, gravity of oil or distillate, and date of such tests: however, if no such report is made, then a special report 
showing same shall be furnished. 

13. Report of subsurface pressure observed in all producing and shut-in wells. 
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Operator further agrees, upon wrillen request from the State, to furni sh timely to the State all other pertinent 
information relating to any well or wells drilled on the Tract, or lands pooled or unitized therewith. Any information furnished 
by Operator to the State or otherwise examined and studied by the State shall be retained in confidence as allowed by law. If the 
State may not maintain the confidentiality of any report, data or information to be produced to the State that is described above, 
other than such data that is otherwise publicly available. then Operator shall have no obligation to provide such data, information 
or report but upon written request. Operator will make such information available for review by GLO staff. Notwithstanding the 
foregoing, nothing in this Article VII shall require that Operator furnish or permit inspection of any interpretations of any of the 
types of data referred to above, and nothing herein shall be construed as requiring Operator to obtain any such data solely for the 
purposes of this Article. 

VIII. This Agreement shall be in force and effect from January 18, 2011, until July 18,20 11 , hereinafter called the "primary 
term" and as long thereafter as hydrocarbons arc produced in paying quantit ies from the Tract or lands pooled or unitized 
therewith. 

VLII. Notwithstanding any provision of this Agreement to the contrary, after a well producing or capable of producing oil or 
gas has been completed on the Tract, Operator shall exercise the diligence of a reasonably prudent operator in drilling such 
additional well or wells as may be reasonably necessary for the proper development of the Tract and in marketing the production 
thereon. 

(A) VERTICA L: In the event this Agreement is in force and effect two (2) years after the expiration date of the primary 
term it shall then terminate, except as to ( I) 40 acres surrounding each oil well capable of producing in paying quantities and 320 
acres surrounding each gas well capable of producing in paying quantities (including a shut-in oil or gas well as provided in 
Paragraph XIII hereof), or a well upon which Operator is then engaged in continuous drilling or reworking operations. or (2) the 
number of acres included in a producing pooled unit pursuant to Natural Resources Code Sections 52.151-52.153, or (3) the 
number of acres as may then be allocated for production purposes to a proration unit for each such producing well under the rules 
and regulations of the Railroad Commission of Texas, or any successor agency, or other governmental authority having 
jurisdiction. After partial termination pursuant to this subparagraph, each tract held by a well shall be considered a separate tract 
under this Agreement and must be maintained independently. Within 90 days of a partial termination of this Agreement in 
accordance with th is subparagraph and upon payment of the minimum filing fee set by General Land Omce rules in effect at the 
time of the partial termination. Operator shall have the right to obtain a surface lease for ingress and egress on and across the 
terminated portion of the Tract as may be reasonably necessary for the continued operation of the portions of the Tract remaining in 
force and effect under this Agreement. If Operator fa ils to apply for a surface lease within the 90 day period specified above, 
Operator may apply for a surface lease from the General Land Omce. but the Land Commissioner has the discretion to grant or 
deny such application and to set the fee for such surface lease. 

(B) HORIZONTAL: In the event this Agreement is in force and effect two (2) years after the expiration date oflhe primary 
term it shall further terminate as to all depths below I 00 feet below the total depth drilled (hereinafter "deeper depths") in each well 
located on acreage retained in Paragraph 7 (A) above, unless on or before two (2) years after the primary term Operator pays an 
amount equal to $ 1,250 per acre for each acre retained. If such amount is paid, th is Agreement shall be in force and effect as to 
such deeper depths, and said termination shall be delayed for an additional period of two (2) years and so long thereafter as oil or 
gas is produced in paying quantities from such deeper depths covered by this Agreement. 

(C) IDENTIFICATION AND FILING: The surface acreage retained hereunder as to each well shall. as nearly as practical, 
be in the form of a square with the well located in the center thereof, or such other shape as may be approved by the chool Land 
Board. Within thirty (30) days after partial termination of this lease as provided herein, Operator shall execute and record a release 
or releases containing a satisfactory legal description of the acreage and/or depths not retained hereunder. The recorded release, or 
a cert ified copy of same, shall be filed in the General Land omce, accompanied by the filing fee prescribed by the General Land 
Office rules in effect on the date the release is filed. If Operator fa ils or refuses to execute and record such release or releases 
within ninety (90) days after being requested to do so by the General Land Omce, then the Commissioner at his sole discretion 
may designate by wri llen instrument the acreage and/or depths to be released hereunder and record such instrument at Operators 
expense in Reeves County and in the omcial records of the General Land Office and such designat ion shall be binding upon 
Operator for all purposes. If at any time after the effective date of the partial termination provisions hereof, the applicable field 
rules are changed or the well or wells located thereon are reclassified so that less acreage is thereafter allocated to said well or wells 
for production purposes, U1is Agreement shall thereupon terminate as to all acreage not thereafter allocated to said well or wells for 
production purposes. 

X. If, after the pri mary term, production of oil or gas from the Tract, or lands pooled or unitized therewith, after once 
obtained, should cease from any cause, this Agreement shall not terminate if Operator commences additional dri lling or 
reworking operations within sixty (60) days after such cessation. and this Agreement shall remain in full force and effect for so 
long as such operations continue in good faith and in workmanlike manner without interruptions totaling more than sixty (60) 
days. If such drilling or reworking operations result in the production of oil or gas, the Agreement shall remain in full force and 
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effect for so long as oil or gas is produced from the Tract in paying quantities or payment of shut-in oi l or gas payment or 
payment of compensatory payment is made as provided herein or as provided by law. If the drilling or reworking operations 
result in the completion of a well as a dry hole, the Agreement will not terminate if the Operator commences additional drilling or 
reworking operations within sixty (60) days after the completion of the well as a dry hole, and this Agreement shall remain in 
effect so long as Operator continues drilling or reworking operations in good faith and in a workmanlike manner without 
interruptions totaling more than sixty (60) days. Operator shall give wrillen notice to the State within thirty (30) days of any 
cessation of production. 

XI. If minerals should be produced in commercial quantities from a well located on land privately owned or on State lands 
leased at less than the rate of the Allocated Carried Interest, which well is within one thousand ( I ,000) feet of the Tract, or which 
well is draining the area covered by this Agreement, the Operator shall, within sixty (60) days after such initial production from 
the draining well or the well located within one thousand ( I ,000) feet from the area covered by this AgreemenL begin in good 
faith and prosecute diligently the drilling of an offset well on the area covered by this Agreement, and such offset well shall be 
drilled to such depth as may be necessary to prevent the undue drainage of the area covered by this Agreement, and the Operator 
shall use all means necessary in a good faith effort to make such offset well produce hydrocarbons in commercial quantities. 
Only upon the determination of the Commissioner may the tender of a compensatory payment satisfy the obligation to drill an 
offset well or wells required under this Article. 

XIJ. For purposes of this Article. ''well" means any well that has been assigned a well number by the state agency having 
jurisdiction over the production of oil and gas. If at any time, a well capable of producing oil or gas in paying quantities is 
located on the Tract, but oil or gas is not being produced for lack of suitable production facilities or lack of a suitable market, 
then Operator may pay as a shut-in oi l or gas payment an amount equal to $20.00 per acre for each acre held under this 
Agreement, but not less than $1 ,200.00 a year for each well capable of producing oil or gas in paying quantities. To be effective, 
each initial shut- in oi l or gas payment must be paid on or before (1) 60 days after the Operator ceases to produce oi l or gas from 
the Tract, or (2) 60 days after Operator completes a drilling or reworking operation in accordance with this Agreement, 
whichever date is later. If the shut-in oil or gas payment is made, this Agreement shall be maintained in force and effect, and the 
payment shall extend the term of the Agreement for a period of one year from the first day of the month following the month in 
which production ceased, and, after that, if no suitable production faci lities or suitable market for the oil or gas exists, Operator 
may extend the Agreement for two more successive periods of one ( I) year by paying the san1e amount each year on or before 
the expiration of each shut-in year. 

XIII. If, during the period the Agreement is kept in effect by a shut-in oil or gas payment. oi l or gas is sold and delivered in 
paying quamities from a well located within one thousand ( I ,000) feet of the Tract and completed in the same producing 
reservoir, or in any case in which drainage is occurring, the right to continue to maintain the Agreement by paying the shut-in oil 
or gas payment shall cease, but the Agreement shall remain effect ive for the remainder of the year for which the shut-in payment 
has been paid. The Operator may maintain the Agreement for two more successive years by making compensatory payments at 
the rate provided in the Agreement of the market va lue of production from the well causing the drainage or which is completed in 
the same producing reservoir and within one thousand ( I .000) feet of the Tract. The compensatory payment is to be made 
monthly to the State beginning on or before the last day of the month following the month in which the oil or gas is produced 
from the well causing the drainage or that is completed in the same producing reservoir and located within one thousand ( I ,000) 
feet of the Tract; if the compensatory payment paid in any 12-month period is an amount less than the annual shut-in payment. 
Operator shall pay an amount equal to the difference within thirty (30) days from the end of the 12-month period; and none of 
these provisions will relieve Operator of the obligation of reasonable development nor the obligation to drill offset wells as 
provided in N.R.C. Section 52.034; however, at the determination of the Commissioner, and with the Commissioner's wriuen 
approval, the tender of compensatory payments shall satisfy the obl igation to drill offset wells. 

XIV. This Agreement may be maintained in force and effect by directional drilling operations (deviation from vertical) for a 
well intended to be completed under the Tract or on land pooled therewith, in which event actual drilling operations shall be 
considered to have commenced when the drill bit penetrates the surface of the earth. 

XV. Wherever used in this agreement, drilling operations means actual dri ll ing commenced by spudding in of a new well, or 
the good faith deepening, sidetracking, or the plugging back or auempted rccompletion in a separate interval of an existing well 
(all such operations being commenced by actual downhole operations); and reworking operations means reconditioning, cleaning 
out, or otherwise attempting in good faith to establish, increase, or restore production in an existing well by downhole operations. 
Once commenced, any such operations shall be deemed to continue so long as they are conducted in good faith without lapse of 
more than sixty (60) days. Drilling operations shall be deemed to terminate on the last day actual drilling operations of any kind, 
such as drilling, testing, or installation of equipment. are conducted in good faith for the purpose of attempting to discover 
minerals or to complete a well as a producer. Reworking operations shall be deemed to terminate on the last day such operations 
are conducted in good faith for the purpose of establishing. increasing, or restoring production. 

XVI. Operator may relinquish the rights granted hereunder to the State at any time by recording the relinquishment in the 
county where the Tract is situated and filing the recorded relinquishment or certified copy of same in the General Land Office 
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within ninety (90) days after its execution accompanied by the filing fee prescribed by the General Land Office rules in effect on 
the date of receipt by the General Land Office of such relinquishment or cert ified copy thereof. Such relinquishment will not 
have the effect of releasing Operator from any liability theretofore-accrued in favor of the State. 

XVII. It is understood and agreed that th is Agreement shall not create the relationship of a partnership between the Parties and 
that no act done by any party pursuant to the provisions hereof shall operate to create such relationship, nor shall the provisions 
of this Agreement be construed as creating such relationship, and all undertakings of Operator under this Agreement shall be 
those of an independent contractor and this Agreement shall be so construed under all circumstances and conditions. Operator 
agrees to hold and protect the State of Texas and the General Land Office free and harmless from and against any and all costs 
and expenses, claims, liability, and responsibility of all and every nature and kind whatsoever arising from, or in connection with. 
operations performed under this Agreement. 

XVIII . Upon the termination of this Agreement for any cause, Operator shall not, in any event, be pennined to 
remove the casing or any part of the equipment from any producing, dry, or abandoned well or wells without the consent of the 
Commissioner or his authorized representative; nor shall Operator, without the written consent of the Commissioner or his 
authori zed representative remove from the Tract the casing or any other equipment, material, machinery, appliances, or property 
owned by Operator and used by Operator in the development and production of oil or gas therefrom until all dry or abandoned 
wells have been plugged and until all slush or refuse pits have been properly filled and all broken or discarded lumber, 
machinery, or debris shall have been removed from the premises to the satisfaction of the Commissioner or his authorized 
representative. 

XIX. Should Operator be prevented from complying with any express or implied covenant of this Agreement, from 
conducting dri lling operations thereon, or from producing oil and/or gas therefrom. after effort made in good faith. by reason of 
war, rebellion, riots, strikes, fires, acts of God, any order. rule or regulation of governmental authority, then whi le so prevented. 
Operator' s obligation to comply with such covenant shall be suspended upon proper and satisfactory proof presented to the 
Commissioner in support of Operator's contention and Operator shall not be liable for damages for failure to comply therewith 
(except in the event of operations suspended as provided in the rules and regulations adopted by the School Land Board); and this 
Agreement shall be extended whi le and so long as Operator is prevented, by any such cause, from drilling, reworking operations. 
or producing hydrocarbons from the Tract; provided, however, that nothing herein shall be construed to abridge Operator's right 
to a suspension under any app licable statute of this State. 

XX. All of the terms and provisions of this Agreement are hereby expressly made subject to all federal and State 
laws and to all orders, rules and regulations of any duly constituted authority having jurisdiction in the premises. The 
Commissioner may terminate this Agreement on a determination that the operator's action or fail ure to act is a material breach of 
any term or condition of this Agreement. 

XX I. All notices, reportS, statements. and any and all written documents herein requi red to be given or fu rn ished by any of 
the parties hereto shall be in writing and mailed or delivered to the following addresses of the parties hereto: 

State: 

Operator: 

General Land Office 
Attn: Minerals Leasing 
1700 N. Congress Ave., Room 600 
Austin, Texas 7870 I 

Attn: Land Manager, Delaware Basin 
Anadarko Petroleum Corporation 
P. 0 . Box 1330 
Houston, Texas 7725 1-1 330 

Any party may change its address as above stated by noti fy ing the other parties hereto in writing. 

XXII. Operator may not transfer any rights under this Agreement without prior written consent of the General Land Office. 
All transfers must describe this Agreement and must be recorded in the county in which the Tract is located and the recorded 
transfer or a copy certified to by the County Clerk of such county must be filed in the General Land Office within ninety (90) 
days of the execution date, accompanied by the filing fee prescribed by the General Land Office rules in effect on the date of 
receipt by the General Land Office of such transfer or certi fied copy thereof. Every transferee shall succeed to all rights and be 
subject to all obligat ions, liabilities, and penalties owed to the State by Operator, including any liabilities to the State for unpaid 
amounts due under this Agreement. 
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XXIII. The covenants, conditions, and agreements contained herein shall extend to and be binding upon Lhe heirs, executors, 
administrators, successors. or assigns of Operator and the tate. 

XXIV. If a portion of the land covered by Lhis Agreement is included within Lhe boundaries of a pooled unit Lhat has been 
approved by the chool Land Board, or if, at any time, this Agreement covers a lesser number of acres than the total amount 
described herein, payments that are made on a per acre basis hereunder shall be reduced according to Lhe number of acres pooled, 
released, surrendered, or otherwise severed, so that payments determined on a per acre basis under the terms of this Agreement 
shall be calculated based upon Lhe number of acres actually retained and covered by this Agreement. 

XXV. The State and Operator, including their successors and assigns, hereby agree that venue for any dispute arising out of a 
provision of this Agreement, whether express or implied, regarding interpretation of this Agreement or to applicable case law, 
statutes, or administrative rules, shall be in a court of competent jurisdiction located in Travis County, tate ofTexas. 

fN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement upon Lhe respective dates indicated below. 

Date Execu ted~~ l \ 

Date Executed 

Legal 
Content 
Geology 
Executive 

03 -14 -2. D ll 

T EXAS GENERA L L AND OFFICE 

A ADA RKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

~ B~ /{.7.2 
James K. 

Its: Agent and Attorney-In-Fact 

CERTIFICATE 

I, Stephanie Crenshaw, Secretary of the chool Land Board of the State of Texas. do hereby certify that at a meeting of the 
School Land Board duly held on the I st day of March, 20 I I, Lhe foregoing instrument was presented to and approved by order of 
said Board under the provisions of Subchapter A-E and II, Chapter 52, of the Natural Resources Code, all of,,hich is set forth in 
the Minutes of the Board of which I am custodian. ncl 
IN TESTIMONY WH EREOF. witness my hand this the ~~ day of_.f/1A;z_._.......:..::'-"'-......... ~='-'--==---------'' 20 II. 
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STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF/}1 OD tgDrnery 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 1~/-h day of_--+(}-1-4]-'-ao...Lr_,_C""'~L..L---------'' 20 11 , 

by 0 o.m es f< . A r y 
Corporation, a DelatMa.A. e 

, as Agent'/ f±lforne<!J· :a-Fc..c.fof Anadarko Petroleum 

corporation, on behalf of said corporation. 
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Notary Publ ic in and fo r the 
State of Texas 
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MEMORANDUM 
Te x as G e n e ra l Lan d O f fice • Jer r y Pa tte r son • Commissioner 

TIME SENSITIVE: Action Required by: (March 23, 20 11) 

DATE: March 16, 2011 

TO: Commissioner Pa 

FROM: J. Daryl Morgan 

SUBJECT: Mineral Producti n Allocation Agreements for signature 

SUMMARY: Attached for your approval and signature are duplicate originals of three Mineral 
Production Allocation Agreements that were approved by the School Land Board on March I , 
2011 . 

DET.AaS: These agreements comply with existing GLO rules and policies and have been 
reviewed and approved by Energy Resources staff and the Legal Services Division. Chapter 52 
of the Texas Natural Resources Code gives authori ty to the School Land Board to approve such 
agreements and gives the Commissioner authority to execute such agreements that provide for 
the development of State minerals. 

Document Name Recipient 

Mineral Production Allocation Agreement Anadarko Petroleum Corporation 
M-1 12 118 - Section 32, Block 2, H&GN Ry Co 
M-112 11 9 - Section 6, Block 3, H&GN Ry Co 
M-11 2 120 - Section 10, Block 54, Tsp. 04s, T&P Ry Co 
Reeves County, Texas 

Recommendation : Please sign and return to J. Daryl Morgan in Energy Resources (5-9106). 

Attachments: Six Mineral Production AUocation Agreements 

Thru: LaNell Aston 





I (3/23/2011) Daryl Morgan - Re: money transfer 

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

Landia Robinson 
Morgan, Daryl 
3/ 21/ 2011 8:03AM 
Re: money transfer 

Good morning Daryl, 

I will apply the money as specified below. Thanks 

Landia Robinson 
Revenue Accountant, Cash Management Division 
Financial Management Program Area 
General Land Office and Veterans' Land Board 
Tel: (512) 475-1490 
Fax: (512) 475-2295 
Email: landia.robinson@glo.texas.gov 

>>> Daryl Morgan 3/ 18/ 2011 9:34AM >>> 
Landia: 

We received three $3,000.00 checks from Doug Ferguson (on behalf of Anadarko) on February 7, 2011, 
being # s 11705493, 11705494 and 11705495 and three $3,000.00 checks from Anadarko on February 
14, 2011, being # s 11705848, 11705849 and 11705850. These remittances were extension payments for 
State Leases M-106117, M-106119 and M-106132. The initial payments were not t imely made and the 
leases expired at the end of their primary terms. 

The GLO has entered into new agreements with Anadarko and has agreed to apply the previously paid 
money ($6,000.00 each) as the bonus for the new agreements. Please have the monies applied as 
follows: 

11705494 and 11705850 to M-112118 
11705495 and 11705848 to M-112119 
11705493 and 11705849 to M-112120 

Thank you and let me know if you have any questions or need any more information . 

Daryl 

J. Daryl Morgan, CPL 
Texas General Land Office 
Energy Resources 
(512) 305-9106 
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TEXAS GENERAL L AND OFFICE 
JERRY PATTERSON, COMMISSIONER 

March 23,2011 

Ms. Lindsay Jaffee 
Anadarko Petroleum Corporation 
Delaware Basin Land Group 
P. 0. Box 1330 
Houston, Texas 7725 1-13 3 0 

Re: Mineral Production Allocation Agreements 
M-112118 - Section 32, Block 2, H. & G. N. Ry. Co. Survey 
M-112119 - Section 6, Block 3, H. & G. N. Ry. Co. Survey 
M-112120 - Section 10, Block 54, Tsp. 04S, T. & P. Ry. Co. Survey 
Reeves County, Texas 

Dear Ms. Jaffee: 

-.i .• 

Enclosed is a duplicate original of each of the above referenced Mineral Production 
Allocation Agreements that have been executed by Jerry E. Patterson, Commissioner of the 
Texas General Land Office. We have retained the other original of the Agreements and they will 
be filed in the Mineral Files as referenced above in the bold type. Please refer to these mineral 
file numbers in all future correspondence with the State involving the tracts covered by the 
Agreements. 

Thank you for your assistance with this matter, if you have any questions, please do not 
hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

!(. t{~ 
J. D 1 Morgan, CPL 
Energy Resources Division 
(51 2) 305-9106 

Enclosures 

Stephen F. Austin Building · 1700 North Congress Avenue · Austin, Texas 78701-1495 

Post Office Box 12873 • Austin, Texas 78711-2873 

512-463-5001 • 800-998-4GLO 

www.glo.state. tx. us 





I (41(120~ 1) Harriet Dunne- Need to move 3 register numbers 

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

Landia, 

Harriet Dunne 
Landia Robinson 
4/ 1/ 2011 10:42 AM 
Need to move 3 register numbers 

Daryl Morgan sent an e-mail on March 18 that explained two sets of three extension payments by 
Anadarko, all of which we received in February, needed to be moved to new MF numbers. 

We have now received three more extension payments and Anadarko has given you wrong numbers on 
their transmittal letter. 

Please move the following register numbers to these new MF numbers: 

Register #11706978 move to MF 112118. 
Register #11706977 move to MF 112119. 
Register #11706979 move to MF 112120. 

Thank you for handling this. 

Harriet 
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Daryl Morgan - money transfer 

From: Daryl Morgan 
To: Robinson, Landia 
Date: 3/18/2011 9:34 AM 
Subject: money transfer 
CC: Dunne, Harriet; Nguyen, Brent 

Landia: 

We received three $3,000.00 checks from Doug Ferguson (on beha lf of Anadarko) on February 7, 2011 , 
being #s 11705493, 11705494 and 11705495 and three $3,000.00 checks from Anadarko on February 14, 2011 , 
being #s 11705848, 11705849 and 11705850. These remittances were extension payments for State Leases M-
1 06117, M-1 06119 and M-1 06132. The initial payments were not timely made and the leases expired at the end 
of their primary terms. 

The GLO has entered into new agreements with Anadarko and has agreed to apply the previously paid money 
($6,000.00 each) as the bonus for the new agreements. Please have the monies applied as follows: 

11705494 and 11705850 to M-1 121 18 
11 705495 and 11705848 to M-11 21 19 
11 705493 and 11705849 to M-112120 

Thank you and let me know if you have any questions or need any more information. 

Daryl 

J . Daryl Morgan, CPL 
Texas General Land Office 
Energy Resources 
(512) 305-9106 

file://C:\Documents and Settings\Dmorgan\Local Settings\Temp\XPGrpWise\4D832723DO. .. 4/1/2011 





· ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
PO BOX 1330 
HOUSTON, TX 77251-1330 
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STATE OF TEXAS 
GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 N CONGRESS AVENUE 
AUSTIN TX 78701 -1436 

PAGE. 1 of 1 11706977 
DATE· March 1, 2011 
TRACE NUMBER 0110510725 
CHECK NUMBER 011051 0725 
AMOUNT PAID $3.000.00 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE INQUIRIES {800) 370-9867 

--... _ :;: __ .,.. 
= o = o 

~ --o --o = .. --o = 0 = 0 --o --... 
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VENDOR NO· 0007004311 fV}.r:: 11 2-1 jq 
DOCUMENT II 

VENDOR INV #/ 
REMARKS 

• :1M 6033 CKR0022511 B 
STAT" OF TEXAS M-1061 19-MARCH EXTENSION PAYMENT 

•••••• • • 
"''OTALS 

••• • • • • • • 

• • •• • • • ' . 

INVOICE DATE 

02125111 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT 

$3,000.00 

$3,000.00 

PRIOR PMTS 
& DISCOUNTS 

$000 

$000 

NET 
AMOUNT 

$3,000.00 

$3,000.00 
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• A NADARKO P ETROLEUM C ORPORATION 

March 7. 20 I I 

Commissioner of the General Land Office 
I 700 North Congress A venue 
Austin. Texas 7870 I 

Re: Texas General Land Office Lease M- 1 06 11 9 
All of ection 6, Block 3, H&G Ry. Co. urvey 
640.00 acres, Reeves County, Texas 

Gentlemen: 

TEL 8321636·1000 

P 0 BOX 1330 • HOUSTON TEXAS 77Z51·1330 

Enclosed you will fi nd duplicate originals of nadarko Petroleum Corporation's 
Application for Extension of the captioned lease in Reeves County. Texa . Anadarko has 
reached a total depth of I 5,26 I feet in the Mako tate 3-6 I I I and has completed the well 
in the Third Bone pring formation . 

Please find enclosed the Application for Extension of the captioned lease along wi th the 
required affidavit and fee. hould you have any question or need additional 
information, please contact the under igned at (832) 636-4033. 

l 
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Application for 30 Day Extension of State Oil and Gas Lease 

Jerry E. Patterson, Commiss ioner 
General Land Office 
1700 North Congress A venue 
Austin, Texas 78701 

Genera l Land Office 
P. 0 . Box 12873 
Austin, Texas 78711-2873 

Under the provisions of Section 52.03 1 of the atural Resources Code, providing 
for extensions of valid and subsisting leases issued pursuant to Subchapter B and C, 
Chapter 52 of the Natural Resources Code, and other app licable laws the undersigned 
hereby applies for a thirty (30) day extension of the oil and gas lease held by the lessee on 
the tract of land described below . 

Enclosed herewith is the extension payment in the amount of $3 ,000.00 and when 
applicable, a copy of Rai lroad Commission Form W-1 , Application for Permit to Drill , 
for the well on which dri lling operati ons have been commenced prior to the end of the 
primary tetm. NOTE: (the W-l is only required with the initia l extension application, it 
is not needed for additional extensions) 

STATE LEASE NO. M- 106 11 9 LEA E DATE: January 17, 2006, 
All OF SECTION 6, BLOCK 3, H&GN RY. CO. SURVEY, ACRES 640.00, COUNTY 
OF REEVES, TEXAS 

(Only one lease should be included in this application, and the land must be 
described the same as in the original lease as granted, unless the amount of acreage held 
at the end of the primary term is less than was originally covered by the lease) 

ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
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Application fo r 30 Day Extension of State O il and Gas Lease 

Jerry E. Patterson, Commissioner 
General Land Office 
1700 North Congress A venue 
Austi n, Texas 78701 

General Land Office 
P. 0. Box 12873 
Austin, Texas 787 11-2873 

Under the provisions of ection 52.031 of the Natural Resources Code, providing 
for extensions of valid and subsisti ng leases issued pursuant to Subchapter B and C, 
Chapter 52 of the Natural Resources Code, and other applicable laws, the undersigned 
hereby app lies for a thirty (30) day extens ion of the oi l and gas lease he ld by the lessee on 
the tract of land described below . 

Enclosed herewith is the ex tension payment in the amount of $3,000.00 and when 
applicable, a copy of Ra ilroad Commission Form W-l , Application fo r Permit to Drill , 
for the well on which drilling operations have been commenced prior to the end of the 
primary term. NOTE: (the W- 1 is only req uired with the initial extension application, it 
is not needed fo r add itional extensions) 

STATE LEASE NO. M- 106119 
All OF SECTION 6, BLOCK 3, li&G 
OF REEVES, TEXAS 

LEA E DATE: January I 7, 2006, 
RY. CO. URVEY, ACRE 640.00, COUNTY 

(Only one lease should be included in thi s application, and the land must be 
described the same as in the original lease as granted, unless the amount of acreage held 
at the end of the primary term is less than was origi nally covered by the lease) 

ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
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A NADARKO P EtROLEUM C ORPORATION 

TEL 8321636-1000 

PO BOX 1330 • HOUSTON TEXAS 77251-1330 

•• • • • • • • • 
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•• • • • • . .. 
• 

• •••••• • • 
• •••••• • • 

October 3 I. 20 12 

Commissioner of General Land Onice 
Attn: Minerals Leasing 
1700 _ Congre Ave __ Room 600 
Austin_ TX 7870 I 

Re: Mako tate 3-6 I l l Well - Cessation or Production otice 
T TX I-I 121 llJ Mineral Production Agreement dated 1-18- 11 

Anadarko Lease 'o- TX-000 135623 
ection 6. Block 3. l l&G Ry 'o urvey 

Ree es ounty, Texas 

Gentlemen: 

Pursuant to the terms of the captioned lea e. plea e be advised that ubject \\ell had 
cessation of production on October 22. 2012 . 

Anadarko, as Operator. intend to set a pumping unit on the Mako tate 3-6 Ill Well to 
return it to production and anticipates a '' orkover rig ' ill move to location the \\ eek or 

ovember 12. 20 12 . 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Landman, Joe olerick. at 
832.636. 1729. 

inccrely, 

~RKO PETROLEUM O RPOR T ION 

Pat Kennedy 
r. taff Land Analyst 
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A NADARKO P ETRO LEU M C O RPO RATION 

VIA P OVE RNIGHT MA IL 

March 19, 20 13 

Commissioner of General Land Office 
Attn : Minerals Leasing 
1700 . Congress Ave., Room 600 
Austin, TX 7870 I 

Re: Mako State 3-6 I H Well - Cessation of Production oti ce 

TEL 832/636 · 1000 

PO BOX 1330 • HOUSTON TEXAS 77251 · 1330 

T TX M-11 2 11 9 Mineral Production Agreement dated 1-18-11 
Anadarko Lease o. TX-000 135623 

ection 6, Block 3, H&G Ry Co urvey 
Reeves County, Texas 

Gent lemen: 

Pursuant to the terms of the captioned lease, please be advised that subject well had 
ce sation of production on February 24, 20 13 due to a tubing leak. 

Anadarko, as Operator, intends to commence reworking operations within sixty (60) days 
of February 24, or before April 25, 20 13. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Landman, Joe Colerick, at 
832.636. 1729. 

Sincerely, 

llARKO ETROLEUM CORPORA T IO 

Pat Kennedy 
r. taff Land Analyst 
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STATE OF TEXAS 
GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 N CONGRESS AVENUE 
AUSTIN, TX 78701 -1436 

0 0 0 Il.fSTRUCTIONS TO PAYEE: 

ANADARKO E&P ONSHORE LLC 

13711450 

In as much as t he canceled check serves as our payment payment rece~pt, please cash the check ~~ately upon receipt. 

INSTRUCTIONS TO DEPOSITORY: 
In case of any d1fficulty , promptly commun~cate with the rental sect~on of Land A~~strat~on of th~s company at 
832- 636- 7050 , explaining the circumstances and furthe r ~nstruct~ons w~ll be g~ven. 

Lease Number : TX-000135623 

DEPOSIT TO THE CREDIT OF 
STATE OF TEXAS 
GENERAL LAND OFFICE 

BA NUMBER 
LA45678203 

CHECK DATE CHECK NUMBER 
May-17-2013 30069459 

AMOUNT 
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ANADARKO E&P ONSHORE LLC 

1371145 0 

STATE OF TEXAS 
GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 N CONGRESS AVENUE 
AUSTIN, TX 78701-1436 

INSTRUCTIONS TO PAY££: 
In aa much as the canceled check s11rves ae our payment paym11nt recel.pt , pl 11ase caah the chllclt i=>ed.J.ately upon rece1pt . 

I NSTRUCTIONS TO DEPOSITORY : 
In caae of any difficulty , promptly communJ.cate with th11 r11ntal section of Land Administration of thia company a t 
832-636- 7050, explaining the circumstances and f urth11r i nstructions vJ.ll be QJ.ven. 

Lease Number : TX-000135623 
·------

DEPOSIT TO THE CREDIT OF 
STATE OF TEXAS 
GENERAL LAND OFFICE 

BA NUMBER 

LA45678203 
CHECK DATE CHECK NUMBER 

May-17-2013 30069459 

DETACH STUB AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS 

ANADARKO E&P ONSHORE LLC 

LEASE NUMBER 
TX.()()()135623 
OPTION TO EXTENO 
Book876Pege109 
REEVES TX 

LJ;ASE DATE 
01· 18-2011 

none 
07·18-2013 

BNY Mellon, N.A. -ACRES 
PAlO FOR 
640000 

Pittsburgh. PA 

LESSOR REFERENCE 

ST TX M· l 12119 (MINERAL PROOVCTION AGMT) 

P.O.'{ ro TirE ORDER OF : exAC~~~SOO,CXXldolsOOcts 

STATE OF TEXAS 
GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 N CONGRESS AVENUE 
AUSTIN, TX 78701-1436 

~$800,000.00. 

.O.UTBORIZED R£PR£Sl:NTATIVE (S) OF THE CQo!P.o.N'l 
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ANADARKO E&P ONSHORE LLC 

May 22, 2013 

STATE OF TEXAS 
GENERA L LAND OFFICE 
1700 N CONGRESS AVENUE 
AU TIN, TX 78701-1436 
ATTN: Harriet Dunne 

1201 LAKE ROBBINS DRIVE • THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77380 

P 0 BOX 1330 • HOUSTON, TEXAS 77251-1330 

~adarl(p! 
E&P Onshore LLC 

RE: Bonus for Extension of Deep Rights 
ST TX M- 11 2 11 9 Minera l Production Allocation Agreement dated 1/ 18/ 11 
Anadarko Lease No. TX-000 135623 
Section 6, Block 3, H&GN Ry Co urvey 
Reeves County, Texas 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed please find Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC Check o. 30069459 dated 5/17/1 3 in the amount 
of $800,000.00 which represents bonus for l ~ :>.. t cn ion or Deep Rights under the captioned agreement. 

If you have any questions, please do not hes itate to contact pat.kennedy@anadarko.com, 832-636-1482, 
or Landman, Joe Co lerick, joe.colerick@anadarko.com at 832-636-1 729. 

Sincerely, 

#j1 E&P ONSHORE LLC 

Pat Kennedy 
Sr. Staff Land Analyst 

Encl : as stated 

A SUBSIDIARY OF ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 



Date Filed: tJs/a.1);;,o{3 
I 

.Jerr) E. Patterson. Commissioner 
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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

T k' N 12675 
Oil and Gas Division rae ·mg o.: 

Status: Work in Progress 
ThiS fiiCsnnolc W-2 wu ~encroted electronically I API No 42- 389-32684 7 RRC DoSlnco No. 

from data submoned 10 the RRC 
08 

Oil Well Potential Test, Completion or Recompletion Report, and Log 8 RRC Leise No 

'lfliJ.~ 
I. FIELD NAME (u per RRC Records or Wildcat) 1 2 LEASE NAME 9 Well No 
PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) MAKO STATE 3-6 1H 

3 OPERATOR'S NAME (Exactly u shown on Fonn P·S . Organou uon Rcpon) I RRC' Operator No IU I.OUnly 0 well SIIC 
ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 020572 REEVES 

4 ADDRESS II Purpose ortiling 
AITN FRANK A DAVIS PO BOX 1330 HOUSTON, TX 77251-1330 lnoual Pooenual 

S. lf()pcBIOt hu changed wnhon loS! 60 days. name fonner opernoor Retc51 

Reclus 

6a Location (Secuon, Bloek, and Survey) 16b Dosoance and do'"uon 10 nearest town on ohos county Well record only 
6 . 3 , H&G.N. R.R COMPANY 15 MI LES NW PECOS (Explam In remarb) 

12 If worko•er or rulass, 8"• fonner field (wooh resef\ oor) & Gas ID or oolleue no GAS IDor I Ooi·O WeiiM FIELD & RF~FRVOili" OIL LFASEN Gas·G 
N/A I 
13. Type of clectne or other log run 

Gamma Ray (MWD) 
14 Compleuon or recornpleuon dale 

01 /28/2011 

SECTION 1- POT ENTIAL T EST DATA IMPORT ANT: Test sho uld be for 24 ho urs un less otherwise spec ified in field ru les 

IS Date oflesl 116 No of hours tested I"· Producuon method (Flo" ong. Gas l oft. Jenong. Pumpon~· Sozo & Type of pump) l iS Cho~e size 
02/09/201 1 24 Flow1ng 29/64 

19. Producuon dunng .. Ool· BBLS Gas·MC'f Woter · tl tlLS Gas · Ool Rollo Howon11 'l ubong Pne$$ure 
Test Period 228.0 1416 2004 62 10 1444.0 

20 Calculated 24· .. Ool· BBLS Gas·MCF Water · BBLS Ool Grovuy·API-600 Casong Pressure 
Hour Rate 228 .0 1416 2004 47 2 2900 0 

21 Was swab used dunng ohos lest? 
Yes D No [] 122 ~~~r~uced pnor 10 I<SI (New & Reworked wells) 123. InJection Gas·Ool Ra tio 

REMARKS: N/A 

I STRUCTIO S : Fi le an o riginal and one copy o f the completed Form W-2 in the appro pr iate RRC Dis tric t Office within 
30 days after completing a we ll and wi thin I 0 days after a potential test. If an operato r does not pro perl y repo rt the 
results o f a potenti al test w ithin the I 0-day period, the e fTec tive date of the allowable assigned to the well will no t extend 
back more than I 0 days be fo re the W-2 was received in the District Office. (Statewide Rules 16 and 51) To repo rt a 
completio n or reco mplet io n, fi ll in bo th sides o f th is fonn. T o repo rt a retest, fi ll in o nly the front side. 

WELL TESTERS CERTIFI CATION 
I declare under penalltcs prescnbed on Sec 91 143, Texas Na1ural Resources Code, 1ha1l conducted or supervoscd lhts 1es1 by observauon of(a) meier 
readings or (b) the 10p and bonom gauges of each lank 1010 whtch product1on v.as run dunng the test I fun her cent!)! 1hat 1he potcnual tesl data shown 
above ts true, correct. and complete. to the best of my knowledge 

Sognature: Well Tester ameofCompany RRC Representallve 

OPERA TOR'S CERTIFICATION 
I declare under penalties presenbed on Sec 91 143. TeKos atural Resources Code, lhall am authorized to make thts repon. thatthts rcpon was prepared 
by me or under my supervtston and duectton. and 1ha1 da1a and facts staled thcrem arc lrue. correct and complete. to the best of my knowledge 

I ype or pnntea name ot operatots rcprcscnlaft ve 
(832) 636-1162 021221201 1 

Telephone Area Code Number Monlh Day Year 

S taff Reg ulatory Analyst 
Tule of Person 
Can Vaughn 

[] 
D 
D 
D 

PSI 

PSI 



SECTION IJ1 DATI\ 0'\ WELl. COMPI, ETI0:-1 AND LOG (Not Required on Retest) 

24 Type ofComplcnon 25. Permuto L>nll. DATI. PERMIT NO 

[K] D 0 0 
Plug Bock or 

09/23/2010 702571 [;'l"g~c 
New Well Ocepenmg Plug Back Other Rule 37 CASE NO. 

26 Notiec of Intention to Dnllthll well was filed m Name of 
~Jiecpuon 

ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION Water lnJecHnn 
Penn II 

PERMIT NO 

27 Number of producmg "'•II• on thiS lcue on 28 Toul num~rofocrcs Salt Water Oospoul PI:.RMITI-0 
tim field (n:scrvoor) oneludlng thos "'ell 1n thtslease Pcnnn 

1 6400 Other PERMIT'IO 

29 Date Plug Back, Oeepcnong. Commenced Completed 30 01SIIncc 10 nc:1rc:s1 well 
Workover or On I long I I Same Lease &Rc:~cf'\IOir 
Opcrouont 

I 10/1612010 I 11/15/2010 0.0 

31 Locauon of well, rclllttve 10 nC3rest lease boundanes 660.0 l'eet From SE Lone ond 5400.0 rect from 

,sw Lone of the MAKO STATE 3-6 Leue 

32 Elev.roon (OF. RKB. RT GR ETC l 

I 
33 Wu dJrc<:lloroal suf'ey mode orl!er [K] 0 2713 GL than mcloo,onoro (form W-12!" Yu No 

34 Top of Pay 135 Totol Depth 1 36 P B Depth 137 Surfa<:e Cuon11 : 
I [] tOt of Leucr 

Determmcd by 
1 

Fteld D , Rccoonmendotoon ofT 0 W R 09/22/2010 
11215 MD:11215 10643 MD:15261 MD: 15255 Rules ' Ratl rood C'ommomon (Spccoal) ~ I Ot of l etter 09128/2010 
38 Is well muluple completion? 

D [] No Yes 

39 lfmulltple coonpleuon. lost all resc"·oor names (compleuons on lhos well) and Ool Leue orGas II> No I GAS ID or I Ooi.Q I Well• FII'I.D Kl RF.SI'RVOtR OIL LEASE • Gos-G 

N/A I I I 
40 Intervals 1 Rotary o Cable 141 Name ofOnll inl! C'ontr•ctor 142 Is C'ernentong Affid•• 11 

Dnlled I Tools I Tools PRECISION Anochcd" [8J D 
bv X Yes \lo 

43 CASII>G RECORD (Repon All Slnnl!S Seton W<ll) 

CASING SIZE WT Ml~ r DEPTII SrT MULTISTAG~ rYPC & AMOUNT 110l.~S17.E TOP OF SLURRY VOL 
fOOL DEPTH CEMENT lucks) C'EM~NT cu fl 

13 3/8 54.5 1788 ECONOCEM 17 1/4 SURFACE 3345.6 
1920 

9 5/8 40.0 4510 ECONOCEM 12 1/4 2000 2209.0 
1265 

7 29 0 11120 HALCEM 955 8 3/4 8000 1919 0 

44 LINFR RI!CORO 

So:r.c Top Bonoon Sacl s ('conent Sorcen 

4 1/2 9933 15257 PERF'D 

4S TUBING RJ:CORO 46 Producon~ lntmol (thos complctoon) Indocile deplh ofpcrfonuoon or open hole 

Size Depth Set Packer Set From L1 11215 To 15145 

2 7/8 7076 From To 

From To 

From To 

47 AC'ID. SHOf. FR .. CI!-RI'. C'F"11 NT<;QlJEEJF ETC 

Depth lntm 3) Aonount and 1\.ond ofMatenal Lsed 

11215.0 15145 0 9 STG FRAC· 34,440 BBLS PAD & SLURRY OF 38# BORATE XL 
1 740,877# 18/40 VERSA PROP 

48. FORMATION RECORD (LIST DEPTHS OF PRI!I.TIPAL GEOLOGIC' AI MARKERS A \10 rORMA TI0\1 TOPS) 

Fonna.nons Depth fonnauon~ Oeoth 

BONE SPRING 1 8819.0 MD 8821 .0 
BONE SPRING 2 9369.0 MD· 9370.0 
BONE SPRING 3 10416 0 MD: 10452 0 
REMARKS: N/A 



MAILED Fonn W-16 
Cemenltng Report lc--:~---1 

~Riioo--

RAILROAD COMMJSSION OF TEXAS OCT 2 2 2010 
Oil and Gas Division 

R""4/1183 
HAL1199 

1. OperatOf's Name (As Stow~ on Farm P-6, 01$ · 4 ~ 

ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

9. Rule 3 7 c::-e No. 

CASINO caEJfT1NO OIITA: ~ llfl'Bt-

CASillO IEI*TE 
CAaG ~ --12. C4!meotiog Dale 1011912010 

13. • Drilled hole size J 'l \f !l 
•Est. '1(, wash or hole e11agemert 

14. Sire of c:aUlg (fl. 0 .0 .) ~~~l'i 
15. Top or liner (ft) 

16. Setting dept~ (ft) J ~~<6 
17. Number of ce1 iba!ize s used ) 
18. Hrs. waiting oo cement before~ !J.U 
~ 

19. API cement I&Jd: No. r~..- ..,. 1610 
~ ca- ... iJ EconoCem 
"' .,... 

~ ... SeeRenwt:s 
No. fl..- ... 310 ~ 

" ill Class .... HaJCem..C 
~ 

~ .... SeeRemarb 

No. fl-=:ks .... 
~ 
:1 

Class ..,. ii 

3i 
AddiliYes .... 

20. Slooy pul'l1)fld: Vaklme (cu. ft.) ..,. 2930.2 ! 
~(ll) ... 4218.31 

~ 
Vc.Une (cuJl) .... 415.4 

1-teVt (tl) .... 598 

" 
Vollme (cu. ft.) ..,. 

;;; 
1-ieigti (ft.} .... 

g Vaklme (cu.ft.) ..,. 3345.6 
.... 

~(It} ... 4816.31 
21 . Was ooment circ:tJWIId to ground ......, 

(Of boCiom d oelllw) ouiiJidll C8liiV7 Yes 
22. Romam 

Lead Cement - EconoCem- HL TRRC, ~ 1 lbrnlsk Awlo Seal, mDed at 12..9 ppg 
Tail Cement - Hal Cern-C. ~ 1 ~ Cl!llcUn CIWlride. "*-IC!i 1 <4.8 ppg 

Circulated 416 sks to ltle pit 

1H 

FWlOUCT1CIM IIUt. Tl-ST AGE 

CAaG ~PfWCES$ 

Pao--... Toot Shoe 

S..Ordllr 7699191 
c.bner Nlrne 
ANAD.4.RKO PETROLEUM CORP - E 
Lease 
....., ~ 

Wei Nu-nber 1H 

Reeves Coonty 

OVER ..... 



CEMENTING TO PLUG AND ABANDON PLUG.-, PLUG#2 PLUGII3 PLUG *'I PLUG 115 PLUG #€ PLUG #7 PLUG #8 

23. Cemen~ng dele 

24. S~e of hole or pipe plugged (in.) 

25. OePih to bottom o1 tUbing or dr1H pipe (ft.) 

26. Sacka ol cement UMd (Meh plUg) 

27. Slurry volume pumped (cu.fi.) 

28. Calculated top of plug_ (ttl 

29. Meaau~ lop Of plug, ~ tagged (ft ) 

30. SIUITY WL (!be/gel) 

31 . T}pe cement 

CEMENTER'S CERn FICATE: 1 declare under penalties prescnbed n Sec 91 143, Texas Natural Resoun:es Code. that I am authorized to make this 

certi11catlon. that the cementing of casing and/or the placing ol cement plugs In this wei as shown In the report was performed byil mender Y 

Thla certonca~n covers cementing date only. 
supefVIalon, and that the cementing data end hlcta presented on both sides of this fonn are lrue. correct. and complete. to the f y z d 

JOHN L. Brightman Service Supervisor · Halliburton Enerox Services CJ ~ 
Name and Title of Cementer's Repreaentallve Cementing Company -"-7/~lg~na:-;l-:-:-ur-:-:-e-----..:;;__y..--------

6155 West Murphy St. Odeesa. Tx. 79763 1011912010 
Address City Stale. Zip Code Date: Mo. Day Yr. 

OPERATOR'S CERnFICATE: I declera under penalties prescribed In Sec 9 1 143, Texas Nallnl Resources Code. that I em authorized 1o make tnls 
certfficatlon, thai I have knowtedge of lhe well date and Information presented In thoa report, end that data and facts presented on both skies o1 this form are 

true, correct. and complete. to the best of my knowledge. This cartlftcation covers all well data. 

rator'a Representative 

Instruction to Fonn W-1!5, Cementing Report 
IMPORT ANT: Operetort and camentlng compenlea mutt comply with the requlraments of the Com min ion's Statewide rules 8 (Water Protection). 
13 (Caalng, Cementing, Drilling, and Completion, and 14 (Well Plugging). For offshore operations. see the requirements of Rule 13 (c). 

A What to tile. An openl1or sholjd lie .,.. ~ ..S one ClOI¥ ollhe OOittPMed Form W-15 tor e.:tt oe~•• .. 10 OOil'lPIJ1Y uaed on a well. The 
cementJng of different casing etringe on a wei by one C8l1'l8f"Ulg ~ I'NII{ be repOOed on one form. Form W -1 !5 ahoUd be flied wfth the following: 

• An initial oil or OK completion report, Fonn W-2 or G-1 , 81 requAd by Statewide or apecial tWd 1\Jea: 
• Form W-4, Application for Mullpla ~t, If the Wid Ia a ndll!* s-will~ OOit~1; and 
• Form W~. Plugging Recotd., unlaa the W.:J I& .ql8d 1¥ !he c:ernenltlg ~ fiiPI_......,._ When ~dry holes, operators must complete 
•Fonn W-15, In addition to Form W-S, to ahow any easing oamauted In lhl hoiL 

B. Where to file. The appropriate CormV6alon Dlatrlct Office fer the OOIIty r. 'IINcti the Wid Ia locailled. 
C. Surface casing. An operator lllUIIt aet and cement wfflcient alrlace cnlng to protect allll6able-quaity water strata, ae defllled by the Texas 

Department of Water Reeources, Auatr.. Before ~ a wei ill &nt fiekt Of area r. wt1ictl no field rules are in e1tect or In MWc:tt an.oe ~ 
requirement& are not specified In the appicClle Met, Ill opel'3lklr moat obtain a lela from h Dapartn-.d ol W.. R~ ~ the protection depth. 
Surface casing should not be eet deeper than 200 feet below the ..,.:~~ad~ weo.t pRir lllJII'O'IIIIII from the Cuiiiijealoil. 

D. Centralizers. Surface casing must be centralized at floe ahoe, abooooe and !:dow a slage ~Of ttr.oermg tool. if run, and 1twou1;1 IJIIIble.qualty 

water zones. In nondevlated holee, a centnlltzer must be pieced fW«Y fourth joint from the oemenl shoe to the ground surface or to the bottom of the cellar . 

Nl central~rs must I'TleEt APt specillcations. 
E. Exceptions and alternative casing programs. The~ Dlr'ec:tor nwy~.,.. ~ ao the requnmera ot StM8wlde RIM 13. In a written 
application, an operat« must state the ~ for the req.JeSied ~and cx.ane an alema6e progam foe'~ and~ t!Yough the protection 
depth for strata contain~ usabkHjuallty 'IRitltt. The Dlalrict Dncb' nwy ~ modty, or reject a propoaad program. 1tli operator muat obta in 
approval of any exception before beginning caalng and ~ng oper.tlona. 
F. Intermediate and production caalng. FOf' specific technical requArnents, opef'8t01'6 ahoUd OClfl6UI StatetMde R~ 13 (b) (3) and (4). 
G . Plugging and abandoning. ~plugs ITlUIIt be placed In the~ as reqund by StateiMde RUe 14. The~ DnctOf' may 

require additional cement plugs. FOf' 008hore or Inland wets, a 1 0-foot cement ~ IT1Uit be plllced In ltie top ol the _., and the CMing muat 

be cut off three feet below the ground surface. AJ oement pt.tga, ecap the top'*-"· rRIIt '- autliciant sk.ny volume to fi!l100 feet of hole, 
plus ten pencent for each 1 ,000 feat d depth from the gr'OU'ld au1ace to the bottom d the plug. 

To plug and abandon a well, operators must tJSe odf cemeolenl approo.oed b'f the OirectOf ot FlEild Operatlona. Cementing companies, 
service companiea, or C>penl1ors can q.JIIIily aa approYed c:ertMdera b'f deinoostraUlg that they are abla to mix and pump cement in compliance 

with Commission rules and regulatione. 



I Cementer: Fill In lhadod...,.. 
()pe<ator: FHI in au. ~ema 

CASING CEMENTING DATA: 

12. Cementing Date' 

13. ·onlled hole size 

•est % wash or hole enlalgement 

14. Size of casing (ln. 0 .0 .) 

15. Top of liner (ft) 

16. Setting depth (ft) 

17. Number of centralizenl used 

18. Hrs. waiting on cement before drilk>ut 

~ 
19. API cement used: No. of sacks .,.. 

::> 
Class .,.. iii 

1ii 
~ 

Additives ... 

No. of sacks .,.. 
~ 
"' Class .,.. o; , 
c: ... 

Additives .,.. 

No. of sacks .,.. 
~ 
"' Class .,.. Cii 

~ 
Additives .,.. 

~ 
20. Sluny pumped: Volume (cu. ft.) .,.. 

Height (fl) ... 

., Volume (cu. ft.) .,.. 
c: 
N 

Height (ft.) ... 

Volume (cu. ft.) .,.. 

~ 
Height (ft. ) .,.. 

1i 
Volume (cu. ft.) .,.. 

~ Height (ft.) .,.. 

21. Was cement circulated to ground surface 
(or bottom of cellar) outside casing? 

22. Remarl<s 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

Oil and Gas Division 

9. Rule 37 Case No. 

SURFACE INTER· PRODUCTION 
CASING MEDIATE CASING 

CASING = Pw=-=.oga 

11)6/2010 

~~(/. 

YJ 
I 

Hl!lfl 
~C) 

-
765 

ECONOCEM 

isEE REMARKS 

170 

HALCEM 

iSEE REMARKS 

1735 

11541 

184 

1090 

1919 

12631 

NO 

LEAD CEMENT ADDS.- 4% BENTONITE. 0.6% HR-800 
TAIL CEMENT ADDS.- 0.5% GASSTOP , 0 .3% CFR-3, 0.2% HR-800 

Fonn W-15 
Cementing Report 

Rev 4/1183 
HAL1199 

I 

IIIUL n..sT AGe 
CEMENTING PROCESS 

Tool soo. 

Sales Order 773391 5 
Customer Name 
ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORP - E 
Lease 
Mako 3-6 
Well Number 1H 

Reeves County 

OVER ..... 



CEMENTING TO PLUG AND ABANDON PLUG*1 PLUG ti2 PLUG~ PLUG #-4 PLUG 115 PLUGte PLUG rT PLUG t8 

23. .... . ,.'(",_'.. ·•.· ( . 

2-4. Size of hole or pipe plugged On.l 

25. Oep4h to bottom of tubing ordrMJ ~(ft.) 
lc • . " ·-',-.,.t<~ .,jf#ot.'!...~·:t..··· --

28. SliiiCkaot~u.i'~ ~ .... :···' ' 
"~"¥~ . .. ·'(, .. { ~ 
ti ' .... ~(OU.l.) -~-. ' 

28. b:1 of IIUI tft.l 

29. Meuurwd IDp of plug, If lagged (ft. ) 

30: ~ .wt..IIHillt*l ~ 
~ 

. . ~ . 
S1, .nn. OMMnt i 

• 'CI!ME~ cemFICo4,~ 1 ~ .....-.. ~ pnea~~ec~ ~~ts.c. 11.1~ reoaii ~·~ Ql!de, ttwt t .m aJIIlaltad to,_. t111t 
- ~~-\·· """" ~ .. ~""""',...~...!.::"~af~~·~;..~'Oik"'"';lr~'f:~~~~~-":T ... ,.~ ::::::.: .. :.r"" ,. .. - ..... ,. · -·t_. ~H.,..,. .. ~ .. --~'""-·".n .,._ .... 

• · Ollf'N-1101•, ttllth ~· ~ pMidnO · 
1 
plugi .... ~ ~·fil ._. ,-. J)ilrbrnlid.,"' or ~lpt,, • . 

. ~ .. ~~~---~~POI!.Oit(~~Mln...·Wt.~'*M-~·~~- ,~ .. .,. .· . . ~~~~~--cnr: ! . . •. ' ' I • I ''§ I 
' I • . ~ 

··;,[.~~~·· ··~·~ -~ -~~ 
Nallf . fliii.~ ~~· -.~--.>-··· .. !--- . . 
. • • ' ,,.. 1\ .. • l 

~ MUf!!ttX 14 ~ 499AAM JJ!€XA§ .. tma . t~ ,· er.r'u f9!WtHtL c 11mow 
~ ; ~~·· ~· Zip~ ,'1fl:~~ll'llber ~: ~· Day Yr. 

OPERA TOR'S CERTIFICATE: I declani under penalties presa1bed In Sec. !11 .1-43, Texu NIIUral Reeourca Code, ttwt I .m a\rthortzed to make thla 
certlllcatlon, that I havt knowledge of the well data and lnfoonetion presented in thle report, Wld th8t daUI and fliCb ~*I on both sides of this form are 
true, correct, and oompleta, to the best of my kno.Med{le. Thla certification ~ all well datil. 

Cos~~ \h.ur. h J\) Stc8' ~~:\~ ~ 
fr~B;"j~~ ~9SiC~:J d""'Wre 
Adf?ess ~. State, 1X ~Code Te : Area C ~' -::--:-4~.J-~o¥-.J.-+~-

Instructlon to Form W-15, Cementing Report 
IMPORT ANT: Operators and cementing companies must comply with the requirements of the Commission's Statewide rules 8 fY'/ater Protection), 
13 (Casing, Cementing, 0111llng, and Completion, and 1-4 (Well Plugging). For of'fahore operations, see the requirements of Rule 13 (c). 

A What to file. An operator should file an original and one copy of the completed Form W-15 for each cementing company used on a well. The 
cementing of different casing strings on a well by one cementing company may be reported on one form. Form W-15 should be filed with the following : 

• An Initial oil or gas completion report, Form W - 2 or G-1 , es required by Statewide or special field rules: 
• Form W-4, Application for Multiple Completion, if the well Is a multiple parallel casing completion; and 
• Form W -3, Plugging Record, unless the W -3 Is signed by the cementing company representative. When reporting dry holes, operators must complete 

•Form W-15, In addition to Form W -3, to show any eating cemented In the hole. 

B. Where to file. The appropriate Commission District Office for the county In which the well Is located. 
C. Surface casing. An operator must set and cement sufficient surface casing to protect all usable-Guallty water strata, as defined by the Texas 
Department of Water Resources, Austin. Before drilling a well in any field or area In which no field rules are In effect or In which surface casing 
requirements are not specified In the applicable rules, an operator must obtain a letter from the Department of Water Resources staling the protectlon depth. 
Surface casing should not be set deeper than 200 feet below the specified depth without prior approval from the Commission. 
D. Centralizers. Surface casing must be centralized at the shoe, above and below a stage collar or diverting tool, If run, and through usable-Guality 
water zones. In nondeviated holes, a centralizer must be placed every fourth joint from the cement shoe to the ground surface or to the bottom of the cellar. 

All centralizers must meet API speclflcations. 
E. Exceptions and alternative caalng programa. The District Director may grant an exception to the requirements of Statewide Rule 13. In a written 

application, an operator must state the reason for the requested exception and outline an alternate program for casing and cementing through the protection 
depth for strata containing usabie-Gualtty water. The District Director may approve, modify, or reject a proposed program. An operator must obtain 

approval of any exception before beginning casing and cementing openrtlona. 
f . lntermodlate and production casing. For specific technical requirements, operators should consult Statewide Rule 13 (b) (3) and (4). 

G: ""1111111"11 aAit a!Mir~~tenll'lll. Cement piUfJ!i musloopleced In the wellbore as required by Statewide Rule 14. The District Director may 
require additional cement plugs. For onshore or Inland wells, a 1 0-foot cement plug must be placed In the top of the well, and the casing must 
be cut off three feet below the groood surface. All cement plugs, except the top plug, must have auffldent IIU!T)' volume to ftn 100 feet of hole, 

plus ten percentfor each 1,000 feet of depth from the ground surface to the bottom of the plug. 
To plug and abandon a well, operators must use only cementers approved by the Director of Field Operations. Cementing companies, 

service companies, or o~rators can qualify as approved cementers by demonstrating that they are able to mix and pump cement In compliance 

with Commission rules and regulations. 



Cemontcw: Ftll ln al**l er­

Operelcr. FiU in - items 

CASING CBIIIEJIITWG ~TA: 

12. Cementing Date 

13 ' Drilled hole size 

'Est. % wash or hole enlargement 

. -
' 14. Size of casing (in. O.D.) : •, 

15. Top of liner (ft) 
.. 

' - .. 

16. Setting depth (ft) 

17. Number of centralizers used 

18. Hrs. waiting on cement before dril-oot 

~ 
19. API cement used: No. of sacks .,.. 

::::0 
~ss .,. ii) 

! 
Additives .,.. 

No. of sad(s .,.. 

§ 
Ill Class .,. .., 
R 

AdditiYes.,.. 

No. of sadts .... 
~ 
" Class .... i'l 
1! ... 

AdditNes .... 

20. Sluny pumped: Volume (cu. ft.) .,.. 

~ 
Height (fl) .... 

.., 
cEi 

Volume (cu.ft.) .,.. 

Height (ft.) .,.. 

Volume (cu. ft.) .,.. 

~ 
Height (ft.) .... 

! 
Volume (al.fl) .,.. 

.... Height (ft.) .... 

21 . Was cement cirt:ulated to groood aurface 
(or bottom of cellar) out&lde c:;aaa,g? 

22 Remarlls 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXASMAI LED 
Oil and Gas Division OCT 2 9 2010 

9. Rule 37 case No. 

SURFACE ~- PfiiOOUC11C»> 

Fonn W-15 
Cementmg Report 

Rav-411/83 
HAL1199 

IIULTl-STAGE 
CASING IIIIBllo' TE CASIHG CEIIEHllNG PROCESS 

CASING Sltngle -Siring P_...Slrlncl- Tool Shoe 

1012412010 

l!l'rLJ 

qsf~ 
' 

L(~ Jl'l 
!l 
~l.l 
940 

Econocem 

SeeRemarh 

325 

Halcem 

.2% Halad-23 

1777 

5673 

432 

1380 

2209 

7053 

No 
Sales Qrde( 7715908 

Cement Add: 1 st Slurry; 6 % Potassium C hloride; 1 Ibm Pheno-Sea l; .3 % HR-800 Customer Name 
ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORP - E 
Lease 
Mako 3-6 
Well Number 1H 

Reeves County 

OVER ~ 



CEMENTING TO PLUG AND ABANDON PLUGf1 PLUG12 PLUG IS PLUGI-4 PLUG IS PLUG fill PLUGf/7 PLUG IS 

D . ... -. ··- ~1;;c,:_- - . .. -..,. ...... .. , ,., 

2<4 . Size of hole or pipe llkloalld Cln.l 

25. DePitiiD boClom ~ tublna 01 dill DiDe ill) 

~·fliGia"'d_·.).,. ~ ... ~.-\<1.~ :t "~·?.:f .. ' · "" 

lir:·.i • ' ...f't.. ~: ~t- -
lit-·· 'llf-IIU 

29. Meulnd tip ot lllua. If~ Ill) 

' ? .liMiin 
! 
I ... 

1£'7 
- "r '-·--- . ~ · 

~ Yr, 

Instruction to Fonn W·115·, Cementing Report 
IMPORTANT: OperatOAI and cementing companies muat comply wtth the requirements of the Commission's Statewide rules 8 (Water Protection), 
13 (Casing, Cementing, Drlnlng, and Completion, and 14 (Well Plugging). For oftsllore operations, see the requirements of Rule 13 (c). 

A. What to file. An operator should file an original and one copy of the completed Fonn W-15 tor each cementing company used on a well. The 
cementing of different casing strings on a well by one cementing company may be reported on one form. Form W-15 should be filed with the following: 

• An initial oil or gas compleUon report, Fonn W-2 or G-1 , as requlrlld by Sta1eW4de or apeclallleld rules: 
• Form w~. Application for Multiple Completion, If the well is a multiple parallel casing completion; and 
·Form W-3, PluiJging Record, unless the W-3 Is signed by the cementing company representative. When reporting dry holes. operators must complete 
•Form W-115, In addition to Fonn W-3, to ahow any caafng cemented In the hole. 

B. Where to file. The appropriate Commission District Office for the county In which the well Is located. 
c. Surface casing. An operator must set and cement sufficient surface casing to protect all usable-quality water strata. as defined by the Texas 
Department of Water Resources, Austin. Before drilling a well in any tleld or area In which no field rules are In effect or In which surface casing 
requirements are not specifted In the applicable rules, an operator must obtain a letter from the Department of Water R810Utt88 stating the protection depth. 
Surface casing should not be set deeper than 200 feet below the spec:lfled depth without prior approval from the Commlst!on. 
D. Centrallzera. Surface casing must be centralized at the shoe. above and below a stage collar or dlVertfng tool, If run, and through usabf&.qualtty 
water zones. In nondevlated holes, a centralizer must be placed every fourth joint from the cement shoe to the ground surface or to the bottom of the cellar. 

All centralizers must meet API specifications. 
E. Exceptions and altomatlva casing progr1ma. The District Director may grant an exception to the requirements of Statewide Rule 13. In a wrltten 
appllca11on, an operator must alate the reason for the requested exception and outline an alternate program for casing and cementing through the protection 
depth for strata containing uaabl&<luall!y water. The District Director may approve, modify, or reject a proposed program. An operator must obtain 
approval of any excaptfon before beginning cuing and c:«nenttng ~r.uona. 
F. lnt.ennedlat. and production cuing. For speciftc technical requirements, operators should consult Statewide Rule 13 (b) (3) and (4). 
G. Plugging and abandoning. Cement plugs must be placed In the wenbore as required by Statewide Rule 14. The District Dlrectbr may 
require additional cement plugs. For onshore or Inland wells. a 1 0-foot cement plug must be placed In the top of the well, and the casing must 
be cut off three feet below the ground su.rface. All cement plugs, except the top plug, must have sufficient slurry volume to fill1 00 feet of hole, 
plus ten percent for each 1,000 feet of depth from the ground surface to the bottom of the plug. 

To plug and abandon a well. operators must use only cementers approved by the Director of Field Operations. Cementing companies, 
service companies, or operators can qualify as approved cementers by demonstrating that they are able to mix and pump cement In compliance 

with Commission rules and regulaUons. 



RAILROAD COMM I S ION OF T EXAS ELECTRIC LOG FORM L-1 
Oil and Gas Division STATUS REPORT 

Tracking No.: 12675 1hl\fo<.,mile/ •. J •o• fitn<rO'-<i •l.clmntrully /mm tluio .ruhm111eJ In lh•IIIIC' 

Instructions 

~btu 111 Eilc E11rm 1.-1; ~b~:r~ 111 Eih: E11rm L.-1; 
• with Fonns G-1, W-2, and GT- 1 fo r new and deepened gas, oil. and • with the appropriate Commission district office 

geothermal wells 

• with Fonn W-3 for plugged dry holes Eilliue 11111 E11rm 1.-1; 
• when sending in a log which was held under o request for • Section I and the signature section must be filled out for all wells 

confidentiality and the period fo r confidentiality has not yet expired. • complete only the appropriate pan of Section II 

~b~o is f11rm Ld !SQI r~guiud; 
T~111: !l[l!!e r~guir~d; 

• any wirelinc survey run fo r the purpose of obtaining lithology, 
• with Fonns \V-2, G-1 , and GT- 1 filed for injection wells. disposal porosity. or resistivity mfonnation 

wells, water supply wells, service wells. re-test wells, re- • no more than one such log is required but it must be of the subject 
classifications, and plugbacks of oil, gas or geothermal wells well 

• with Fonn W-3 for plugging of other than a dry hole • if such log is NOT run on the subject well. do OT substitute any 
other type of log; just select Section II. Pan A below 

SECTION I. IDENTIFICATIO N 

Operator DIStriCt I Completion 
Name· ANADARKO PETROLE UM CORPORATION No 08 Date 01128/2011 

Field Ur11lmg Permit 
Name PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) No 702571 

Le~ Lrase/ID I Well 
Name MAKO STATE 3-6 No No 1H 

County API 
REEVES No 42- 389-32684 

SECTION II. LOG STATUS (Complete either A or B) 

D A. BASIC ELECTRIC LOG OTRUN 

~ B. BASIC ELECTRIC LOG RUN. (Se lect one) 

[) I. Confidentiality is requested and a copy of the header for each log that ha~ been run on the well is attached. 

0 2. Confident iality already granted on basic electric log co,cring this interval (applicable to deepened wells only). 

0 3. Basic electric log covering this interva l already on file with Commission (applicable to deepened wells only). 

0 4. Log attached to (select one): 

D (a) Fonn L-1 (this fonn). If the company/lease name on log is di ffe rent from that shown in Section I, 
please enter name on log here: 

Check here if attached log is being submitted after being held confidential. D 
D (b) Fonn P-7, Application fo r Discovery Allowable and cw Field Designation. 

0 (c) Fonn W-4, Application for Mul tiple Completion: 

Lease or ID o(s). 

Well No(s). 

Cari Vaughn Staff Regulatort Anal~st 

S1gnature T1tle 

(832)636-1162 02/2212011 

Name (pnnt) Phone Date 

-FOR RA ILROAD COMMISSION USE ONLY-



lliill Gamma Ray 
Azimuthal Gamma 
Azimuthal Resistivity 
Multiple Propagation Resistivity 

en 
11 n <.' li 0 

~ ~ ~ 

6.125 in. 

Realtime 

Company 

Well 

Field 

County 

State 
Country 

Well Location: 

API Number 

1 1115 tt. 

Precision Drilling 

1:240 

Anodanco Petroleum Corporation 

lolako State 3- 6 t1 H 

Mako 

Reeves 

Texas 

Surface Location: 

Lclill.de: 31' 37' 37.661" N 

Longitude: 103' 35' 51 .400" W 

SEC 

Colvin Jonsa 
Ruben Berti 

lWP 

9.625 in. 

7 in. 

Rig: 553 

Jo 

RNG 

other Services 

Directional 

Elevation KB NA 

Elevation DF2736 ft. 

Sea Bed/GL2713 ft. 

1788 ft. 

4510 fL 11115 fl 

FIELD PRI 

34-16709 

0 

"' 0 
c 
Iii 

E e -0.. 
0 

·= ..., 
"' :2 
> 

.... 
0 

~ 
c: ..... 
~ 
0 
0 

"' :5 



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

Oil and Gu DoviSion 
PO Box 12967 
Austin TX 7871 1·2967 
www.rrc.statc.tx us 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLI ANCE 

AND TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 

Thos facsnnile P-4 was generated cleccronu:ally fi'om data submmed to the RRC 

T racking No.: 12675 A fi . f h d d I bl rh RRC" ffi cen1 cauon o t e automa1e I l l IS IVai 8 C In • s Ausun o ace 

I Field name exactly as shown on proration schedule 2 Lease name as shown on proration schedule 
PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) MAKO STATE 3-6 

3 Current operator name exacJiy as shown on P-5 0 rBano7.allon Repon 4. Operator P-5 no 15 0 11 Lse/Gas 10 no 16 County 
ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 020572 REEVES 

8. Operator address including coty, state, and zop code 9 Well no(s) (see Instruction I'J 

ATTN FRANK A DAVIS 1H 

PO BOX 1330 10 Classoficauon 

P-4 

17 RRC dostrrct 
08 

HOUSTON, TX 77251 -1330 IKI Otl 0 Gas 

Ill. Effective Date 

0 Other (su m.strucuon A) 01/28/2011 
12. Purpose of Ftling. (Complete sect ton a or b below ) (See m.structton.s 8 and G) 
a. Change of: 0 operator 0 otl or condensate gatherer 0 gas gatherer 0 gas purchaset 0 gas purchaser system code 

0 field name from 
0 lease name from 

- - OR - - - - - - - - ----- -- - --- - -- - - ---- ---- ------------ ------
b. ew RRC Number for : 00 oil lease 0 gas well Out lo: IKJ new completion or recompleuon 0 reclass oti Jo gas 0 reclass gas to otl 

0 orhcr well (soectM 0 consoltdauon unouzauon or subdovisoon (otl lea~e only) 
13 Aulhonzed GAS WELL GAS or CASINGH EAD GAS Gatherer(s) and/or Purchaser(s) (See mstruc11011 G) 
~ j Name of GAS WELL GAS or CASINGHEAD GAS Purchaser's Percent of 1 ~ 

~ Garherer(s) or Purchascr(s) As lndoeated 10 Columns 10 the Lei\ RRC Take e ., ~ (A uaclt an addt/IOIIol sheetm sonreformot if more spacers nttdtd) Assogned :; g 0 a.. System Code "-

X REGENCY FIELD SERVICES LLC(698769) 100.0 

X ANADARKO ENERGY SERVICES COMPANY(020548) 0001 100.0 

14. Authori1..ed 01 Lor CONDENSATE Gatherer(s) (See mstructlon G). 

Name of 0 1 L or CONDENSATE Gathcrcr(s) - L1s1 H oghcst Volume Gatherer Forst Percent of 
(A /loch an add/Ilona/ sheet In sameformotifmore space Is needed) Take 

PLAINS MARKETING, L.P.(667883) 100.0 

RRC USE ONLY: Revoewcr's omuals. Approval date. 

15. PREVIOUS OPERATOR CERTIFICATIO FOR CIIA NG£ OF OPERATOR P-4 FILING. 13eing the PREVIOUS OPERATOR. I centfY that oper8ttng 
responsibility for the well(s) destgnated on rhts filong, located on the subJect lease has been rransferred on us entorety to the above named Curren! Operator I undcrsJand. as 
Previous Operator, that destgnauon of the above named opcrntor as Curren! Operator os not eO"ccuvc unuiJhiS cerufocate ts approved by the Commossoon 

Name of Previous Operator Sognoture 

0 Aulhori.ud Employee 0 A uchorized aeent or previous 
Name (pnnt) or previous OptrAtor operator (set rnstruclioll G) 

Tnlc Date Phone wnh area code 

16. CURRE T OPERATOR CERTIFI CATION. By s1gning thts ccnoficate as the Current Operator. I cenofy that all statements on thos form arc true and correct and I 
acknowledge responsobohty for the regulatory comploance of the subJCCIIcase oncludmg pluggong ofwell(s) pursuant to Rule 14. I further acknowledge that 1 assume 
responsibolity for the physical operauon. control. and proper pluggmg of each well designated in thos Jihng I also acknowledge that I will remam designated as the Current 
Operator unul a new certtficate desognating a new Current Operator os approved by the Commossoon 

Cari Vaughn 

Name (print) Sognature 

Staff Regulato!Y Anal:tst 0 Authorlud Employee 0 Authorized agent or curnnt 

Tille of cu rrent ope rator opera lor (su insrruc/lon G) 

cari.vaughn~anadarko.com 02/22/2011 (832) 636-1162 
E-mail Address (optoonal) Date Phone wtth area code 



Tracking No.: 12675 

STATEMENT OF PRODUCTIVITY OF ACREAGE 
ASSIGNED TO PRORATION UNITS 

Tlus facSimile P· l 5 was generated elc:c:tronrcally 
from data submmed to the RRC. 

Form P- 15 

The unders igned states that he is authorized to make this statement; that he has knowledge of the 

facts concern ing the A NADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
OPERATOR 

MAKO STATE 3-6 No. 1H ; that such well is 
LEASE WELL 

completed in the PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) Field, REEVES County, 

Texas and that the acreage c la imed, and ass igned to such well fo r proration purposes as 

authorized by spec ial rule and as shown on the attached certified plat embraces 

_64_0_.0 _______ acres which can reasonab ly be cons idered to be productive of hydrocarbons. 

· C£RTIF!CAT£-

1 declare u11der pe11alties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources Code, that I am autho­
rized to make this report, that this report was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction, 
and that data and f acts stated therein are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge, 

Date 02/22/2011 Signature Cari Vaughn 

Telephone (832) 636-1 162 T itle Staff Regulatory Analyst 

AREA CODE 



- Donotoo Propoood Well location 
Oato S<lrw)led: September 16, 2010 
Woother: lolld • S<!My 0 

• 
(f-12~) 

- Donoloo four>d lolonumonl (All O...,..bod) 
- Oenoloo Conorol t.ond OHic:o no No. 

THE WAKO STATE :l-6 IIH IS LOCATED APPROXIUAffiY 1 ~ loii\LS IK>RTHIIIEST ~ PECOS, TEXAS 

AS-ORIU£0 AS-PENTTED 
BOTTCII HOL£ LOCAnOH SURfACE LOCATION 

Gtpdtllc Cpcrdlng!t (HAl) 'e,J) Gto<lttk; Cqqrdlogle (HAl) '!IJ) 
Lotltudo • 31'37'10.92• N Lotltudo • J1'37'J8.1J• N 

Lon<jt\ldt • 10J'J6'J9.96• W Lon<jtudt • 103"~'!13.0~· W 

NOTE: 

(jlodet!c Cpq-dlng1e (HAl) '27) 

Latitude .. 31'37'10.45• N 
Longltudo • 10J'JII'J8.J1 • W 

Qec:!rnpl Dtgrtll (HAQ '27) 
Lotltudo • 31.6111568616' H 

LOIIQitudo • 103.510642123" W 

1) CocrdlnctN, Beorlngo, Olatcne• end ArtOt ahown 
horton oro Lornbort Gtld l>'ld CcnfOtm to tho 'Toxco 
Coordinate S)'et om•, Te~Coa Central Zone, North 
Amtrlcon Datum of 11183. ·Bo,.·. o j' Iron Rod W/ 
Cop mokred 'Weot Co. lolldland' aet In tho W/2 of 
S.C:Uon J, B1odt J, Word Coun I y, T oxo. 
(H: 101574&07.879 E: 1270276.828) hoW!g o Theta 
cnQft of -01'41'~.88' combined grid foetor of 
0.99981:51112. 

2) See lnlcrmotlon tvod In the ofnee of this Surw)'Of 
whlc/1 dt iCI'Ibt. tho r.ocnotructlon ol lhlo S.Otlon. 

2000 

r-«Pdetk C<xrdklot• CHAQ ·m 
Lctltudt • J1'J7'37.M• H 

Longlt\ldt • 10J~'e.1.40• W 

Qocinq! QtgrtM ( HAl) ' 27) 
Lctltudt • 31.827127962' N 

Lon<jltudt • 103.:59781101115' W 

•.t.creo9e oa reported by 
Modcri<o Petroloum Corporat ion 

0 2000 
Seese 

Crophlc Sc:olt In F'ttl 

4000 
I 

u -Drllled Bott.om Bole LocaUo11 of the 

Mako atat.e ~ 1111 
MOO' P'S1rL 111d 11110 ' rsiL 

Seet.ion II, Block 3, 
H. ~ G.N. R.R. Comp&Jll SUCYe;r 

~net Count,y, Tuu 

rtelct loolu A 1 I 18-70 



(6/5/2013) Linda Price- MF112119 Mako State 3-6 1H -----=---.......... --................ --""""" ......... =--Pag~ 

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Linda, 

"Kennedy, Pat" <Pat.Kennedy@anadarko.com> 
"Linda Price (Linda.Price@GLO.TEXAS.GOV)" <Linda.Price@GLO.TEXAS.GOV> 
6/5/2013 10:44 AM 
MF112119 Mako State 3-6 1 H 
Mako State 3-6 1 H completion forms with as drilled plat. pdf 

While I was in the system, attached find completion papers with "as drilled" plat attached as last page for 
captioned lease/well. 
Let me know if there is anything else you requi re. 

Thanks, 

Pat Kennedy 
Sr. Staff Land Analyst - Delaware Basin 
Anadarko Petroleum Corporation - ALR 24097 
832-636-1482 
FAX 832-636-0516 
pat.kennedy@anadarko.com 

Click here for Anadarko's Electronic Mail 
Disclaimer<http://WININ.anadarko.com/notices/Pages/Eiectronic-Maii-Disclaimer.aspx> 
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Specific Lease Query Criteria 

Oil & Gas Data Query 

Query Menu ~1EID 

Specific Lease Query Results 

[

Query Path: Search Cnteroa > Distroct: 08 

Date Range: jApr :::::J [20i2'3 to~~ 

Production and Total Disposition Dosoosotoon Details Countv Production 

Search Criteria : 

Lease Name: MAKO STATE 3 · 6 , Lease No.: 41426 
Well Type: Oil 
District: 08 
Lease Production and Disposition 
Date Range: Apr 2012 - Mar 2013 

11- 12 of 12 results lis..E.!J:ill [ <Pr!:VIQLIS] (Next> ][Last>>] I Page: 1 2 of 

~ 
OIL (BBL) Casinghead (MCF) 

Operator Name 
Pr211Y!:;liQn Di~positiQn PrQdus;tiQnl Qi~pQsitiQD 

Feb 2013 623 556 671 67 ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

Mar 2013 0 0 ot 0 

Total 7,535 7,937 18,4741 18,474 -

2 

Operator 
No. 

020572 

'--

Page I of I 

Related Links 
O&G D1rectorv 
O&G proratoon Schedule 
Offshore County Map 

Page Soze : j1o 

Field Name 

PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 

--

Return I 

.:.J 

Field No. 

71052900 

I 

~, 

http://webapps2. rrc.state.tx.us/EW NspecificLeaseQuery Action.do?pager.page ize= I O&pag.. . 6/5/2013 



Specific Lease Query Criteria 

Oil & Gas Data Query 

Query Menu ttelo 

Specific Lease Query Results 

Query Path: Search Cntena > District: 08 

Date Range : I Apr ::::J f2ol2::::J to I Mar ::::J f2ol3::::J 

Production and Total DISposition D1SP0~1t10n DetailS County ProductiOn 

Search Criteria: 

Lease Name: MAKO STATE 3-6 , Lease No.: 41426 
Well Type: 011 
Dist rict: 08 
Lease Production and Disposit ion 
Date Range: Apr 2012 - Mar 2013 

---
1 - 10 of 12 results (<<First][ <PreviOUS] ~ ~ 

---
I Page: 1 l 

~ 
OIL { BBL) Casinghead { MCF) 

Operator Name 
ergdu!;t iQ!l DiSilQ:iition ecQdu~tiQD Dil!llOl!ition 

of l 

Operator 
No. 

Apr 20 12 1,165 1,360 4,138 4,138 ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 020572 

May 2012 1,029 948 3,207 3,207 

Jun 2012 988 1,358 1,262 1,262 

Jul 2012 811 647 3,617 3,617 

Aug 2012 875 904 3,546 3,546 

Sep 2012 661 313 1,400 1,400 

Oct 2012 2 186 0 0 
Nov 2012 104 28 741 74 1 

Dec 2012 574 495 496 496 

~n~- 703 1,142 0 ___.Q..__ 

Download 

Page I of I 

Rel ated Links 
O&G D~reqory 

O&G Prorat1on Schedule 
Offshore County Map 

-
Page S1ze: l1o 

Field Name 

PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 

-

~ 

Field No . 

710529001 

I 

-
Return 

http://webapps2. rrc.state. tx. us!EW Nspeci ficLeaseQuery Action.do?tab=init&viewType=pro. .. 615120 13 



DrillingJnfo One Page Production Summary 

Tag Th is 
Element 

API # 

Well# 

Lease 

F1eld 

Lease 
Operator 

County 

State 

Location 

Elevation 

Date Spud 

Date TO 

Logs Run 

Mo/Yr 

4/20 12 

5/ 2012 

6/ 2012 

7/ 20 12 

8/ 2012 

9/2012 

10/20 12 

11/20 12 

12/ 2012 

1/ 2013 

2/ 2013 

3/2013 

Totals 

Year 

2011 

2012 

2013 

Totals 

Drillinglnfo One-Page Production Summary 

42·389·32684 

1H 

MAKO STATE 3·6 

PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) 

ANADARKO E&P ONSHORE LLC 
Well Op History 

Reeves 

Texas 

660.0 SE I 5400.0 SW, H&GN RR 
CO/JOH NSON, C G A-4652 Block:6 Sectlon:6 

2713 GL 

GAMMA,RAY,(MWD), 

Prod. 

011 

Gas 

First Most Recent Cumulative 
Production Production (MCF & BBL) 

5/1/11 2/1/13 15,689 

5/ 1/ 11 2/1/13 28,835 

Gravity 
(SG & API) 

0.00 

0.00 

Most Recently Reported Monthly Production (12 Months) 
Gas (MCF) 011 ( BBL) Water #Wells #Wells Avg Gas 

Produced Sold Used Vented/Flared Other Produced Sold Other Clos1ng ( BW) Flowing Other (MCF/D) 

4,138 3,745 393 0 0 1, 165 1,110 250 470 0 1 ... 137.93 

3,207 3,021 186 0 0 1,029 754 194 551 0 1 ... 103.45 

1,262 1,171 91 0 0 988 1,139 219 181 0 1 ... 42.07 

3,617 3,391 226 0 0 811 550 97 345 0 1 ... 116.68 

3,546 3,331 215 0 0 875 743 161 316 0 1 ... 114.39 

1,400 1,297 103 0 0 661 183 130 664 0 1 ... 46.67 

0 0 0 0 0 2 186 0 480 0 1 ... 0.00 

741 699 42 0 0 104 0 28 556 0 1 ... 24.70 

496 468 28 0 0 574 379 116 635 0 1 ... 16.00 

0 0 0 0 0 703 949 193 196 0 1 ... 0.00 

67 60 7 0 0 623 378 178 263 0 1 ... 2.39 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 263 0 1 ... 0.00 

18,474 17,183 1,291 0 0 7,535 6,371 1,566 4 ,920 0 ... ... ... 

Annual Production 
Gas 0 11 Water #Wells #Wells Avg Gas Avg 01l Avg Wtr 

{MCF) { BBL) (BW) Flow1ng Other {MCF/ D) (BBL/D) (BW/ D) 

2, 155 5,231 ... 1 ... 8.86 21.51 0.00 

26,613 9,132 ... 1 ... 72.95 25.03 0.00 

67 1,326 ... 1 ... 0.73 14.54 0.00 

28,835 15,689 ... ... . .. ... ... ... 

products & features I events & tra1ntng I company I contact I about 

© 2013 Dnlllng Info, Inc. All rights reserved. All data and lnformatton IS prov1ded "As Is" 
and subject to the D l subscriptton agreement. 

Page I of I 

a drilling info 

Gatherer 

EASTC 

REGEF 

Avg Otl Avg Wtr 
(BBL/D) (BW/ D) 

38.83 0.00 

33.19 0.00 

32.93 0.00 

26.16 0.00 

28.23 0.00 

22.03 0.00 

0.06 0.00 

3.47 0.00 

18.52 0.00 

22.68 0.00 

22.25 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

... ... 

Annual Annual 
Dec. Gas Dec. 011 

... . .. 

... ... 
99.7% 85.5% 

... . .. 

http://www.drillinginfo.com/well ummary.do?acti on=summary&lid=3064775&hashcode=... 6/5/20 13 



File No~roiiJ.lli.-Y/.'1 @ 
p~J_d_.·o!J ~W----

Date Fi led: ~udzoa 
Jeri) E. Pallerson. Commissioner 

By ~ 



(6/5/2013) Linda Price- RE: MF1121_1_9~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

From: "Kennedy, Pat" <Pat.Kennedy@anadarko.com> 
To: Linda Price <Linda.Price@GLO.TEXAS.GOV> 
CC: "Colerick, Joe" <Joe.Colerick@anadarko.com> 
Date: 6/5/2013 2:17PM 
Subject: RE: MF112119 
Attachments: Mako State 3-6 1 H DailyOperations Report- Rig on Location 4-17-13.pdf; Copy of Mako 
State 3-6-1 H Production Summary.xlsx 

Linda, 

Attached as requested today upon your receipt of Anadarko's tender of payment for deep rights extension 
under subject lease are daily operations and production summary reports which confirm that Anadarko's 
work over operations on th1s lease I well commenced with Jig on locat1on Apnl 17, 2013 (within 60 days of 
cessation of production February 25, 201 3). 

Subsequently, production to date was re-established Apnl 26. 2013. 

If you need additional information, please let me know. 

Thanks, 

Pat Kennedy 
Sr. Staff Land Analyst - Delaware Basin 
Anadarko Petroleum Corporation - ALR 24097 
832-636-1482 
FAX 832-636-0516 
pat.kennedy@anadarko.com 

-----Original Message---
From: Linda Price [mailto:Linda.Price@GLO.TEXAS.GOV) 
Sent: Wednesday, June 05, 201 3 10:50 AM 
To: Kennedy, Pat 
Subject: MF11 21 19 

Pat: 

State Lease MF112119 is described as 640 acres, Section 6, Block 3, H. & G. N. Ry. Survey, Reeves 
County. The lease well is the Mako State 3-6 #1 H. 

In order to qualify for a deep rights extension, a lease must be in force and effect. On March 20, 201 3, 
the GLO received your letter, in compliance with Paragraph X of the MPAA, provid ing written notice that 
the well had ceased to produced. A search of the RRC indicates that the last production reported was 
for February 2013 and no production was reported for March 2013. 

Because of the cessation of production , we cannot move forward with the deep rights extension review of 
this lease until we establish that the lease is actually in force. Please provide a log beg inning February 
24, 2013, organized by date with the operations performed on each day listed beside the date. If 
production has been achieved subsequent to the cessation, please provide production reports listing the 
date and the volumes produced and disposed. 

Upon documenting that the lease is held, we will review the lease for the deep rights extension. 

Page 1 



[ (6/5/2013) Linda Price - RE: MF112~ ------....==--"""'-'-................ -=~=---................. _._=....,...'-==---==== 

Thank you. 
Linda 

Linda Price, RL 
Texas General Land Office 
Energy Resources, Mineral Leasing 
Phone: (512) 463-5118 
Fax: (512) 475-1543 
linda. price@glo. texas.gov 

Click here for Anadarko's Electron ic Mail Disclaimer<http://www.anadarko.com/notices/Pages/Eiectronic­
Maii-Disclaimer.aspx> 

Page 2 



I w ins No.: E3569 MAKO STATE 3-61H API No.: 4238932684 1 

EVENT INFORMATlON: EVENT ACTIVITY WELL 11\oQRK EXPEf START DATE 4/1712013 AFE NO 2084672 

OBJECTIVE DEVELOPMENT END DATE 

OBJECTIVE 2· HORIZONTAL WELL DATE WELL STARTED PROD 10116/2010 

REASON TUBING LEAK EVENT END STATUS 

RIG OPERATIONS: Begin Mob1hzabon R1g On Locat1on R1g Charges R~g Operat1on Start F1msh Dnlhng R1g Release R1g Oft Locabon 

BASIC 1200 / 1200 04/1712013 04117/2013 04/1712013 04/1712013 

Date Tlme Duration Phase I Code Subco P/U Operauon 

Start·End (hr) de 
1- ~ 

1~2013 ~!.!P!;BVI~QB KEVIN DAVIDSON Qll&... $26,600 00 ~ $26.600 00 MD 

0.00 7 00 7.00 46 D WAITING ON DAYLIGHT 

7•00 18'00 11 00 47 A MIRU BASIC PULLING UNIT lt1537 HELD SAFETY MEETING PUMPED 

450 BBL 10# BRINE TO KILL WELL WAfTED ON GENERATOR & 

ELECTRICIAN. SHUT IN WELL SDFN 
18 00 . 000 6 00 46 D WAITING ON DAYLIGHT 

4/18/2013 ~!.!PI;RVI~QR KEVIN DAVIDSON ~ $9,000 00 ~ $35,600.00 MD 

000 700 7 00 46 D WAITING ON DAYLIGHT 

700 • 19 00 12 00 47 A HELD SAFETY MEETING PUMPED 190 BBL 101 BRINE TO KILL WELL 

POOH WTH RODS & PUMP NO WELL HEAD & NU BOP UNSET TAC 

POOH W/ 100 JOINTS TBG SHUT IN WELL SDFN 
19 00 . 000 5.00 46 D WAITING ON DAYLIGHT 

- - - - ---
4/19/2013 S!.!E!;BIIISQB KEVIN DAVIDSON ~ $9,500 00 ~ $45.100 00 MD 

000 . 700 7 00 46 D WAITING ON DAYLIGHT 

7 00 • 2030 13 50 31 I HELD SAFETY MEETING PUMPED 148 BBL 101 BRINE TO KILL WELL 

POOH W/ 220 JOINTS TBG. RIH WIT BHA & TES-EO TBG HIT 2 SN 

SHUT IN WELL SOFN 
20.30 . 0.00 3 50 46 D WAITING ON DAYLIGHT 

4/22/2013 S!.!PEBVISOR KEVIN DAVIDSON Ql£&.. $8,700 00 ~ $53800 00 M.Q. 
0 00 700 7 00 46 D WAITING ON DAYLIGHT 

7 00 • 18 00 11 00 31 I HELD SAFETY MEETING PUMPED 60 BBL 1011 BRINE TO KILL WELL 

RIH WTH PUMP, 126· 1 o· S87 RODS, 99-1 o· FG RODS, SPACED 

OUT WTH 18' 1.25" FG SUB HWO LOAD AND TEST TO 600# HOOK 

UP FLOWLINE RDMO 
18 00 . 000 6 00 50 A RTP 

---
4/2312013 SIJE!;;RVISQB KEVIN DAVIDSON ~ $8,300.00 ~ $62 100 00 f-10 

000 . 700 7 00 46 D WAITING ON DAYLIGHT 

7.00 . 16 30 9 50 31 I HELD SAFETY MEETING PUMPED 0 BBL 1011 BRINE TO KILL WELL 

RDMO MOVED TO THE MONROE 34·221-UNIT 2 WELL 1H 
16.30 0 00 7 50 50 A RTP 

6/5/2013 1.27 59PM 34 



A B c D E F G H 

1 RDG_DATE GASMCF _GROSS_ TOT GROSS_OIL_BBLS_ TOT WTRBBLS_ TOT CHOKE CASING_PRESS TUBING_PRESS GAS_UNE_PRESS 

226 1/15/2013 0:00 0 33 220 64 110 103 64 

227 1/16/2013 0:00 0 33 271 64 80 65 64 

228 1/17/2013 0:00 0 22 228 64 100 113 65 

229 1/18/2013 0:00 0 8 240 64 145 152 66 

230 1/19/2013 0:00 0 14 231 64 138 147 146 

231 1/20/2013 0:00 0 14 331 64 136 132 41 

232 1/21/2013 0:00 0 25 245 64 45 46 105 

233 1/22/2013 0:00 0 34 277 64 42 42 70 

234 1/23/2013 0:00 0 13 213 64 47 46 92 

235 1/24/2013 0:00 0 0 107 64 46 42 102 

236 1/25/2013 0:00 0 0 200 64 52 42 125 

237 1/26/2013 0:00 0 0 189 64 48 38 175 

238 1/27/2013 0:00 0 0 251 64 52 45 175 

239 1/28/2013 0:00 0 0 268 64 47 43 52 

240 1/29/2013 0:00 0 0 263 64 51 48 46 

241 1/30/2013 0:00 0 0 210 64 47 47 96 

242 1/31/2013 0:00 0 0 141 64 46 43 45 

243 2/1/2013 0:00 0 123 436 64 42 37 45 

244 2/2/2013 0:00 21 0 302 64 45 43 108 

245 2/3/2013 0:00 0 0 342 64 75 67 90 

246 2/4/2013 0:00 . 0 3 292 64 76 225 89 

247 2/5/2013 0:00 0 3 341 64 32 127 89 

248 2/6/2013 0:00 0 53 280 64 57 222 87 

249 2/7/2013 0:00 0 8 367 64 87 248 85 

250 2/8/2013 0:00 0 6 280 64 85 251 87 

251 2/9/2013 0:00 0 0 357 64 153 316 82 

252 2/10/2013 0:00 0 14 358 64 150 147 33 

253 2/11/2013 0:00 0 8 141 64 78 100 69 



A B c D E F G H 

1 RDG_DATE GASMCF _GROSS_TOT GROSS_OIL_BBLS_TOT WTRBBLS_TOT CHOKE CASING_PRESS TUBING_PRESS GAS_LINE_PRESS 

254 2/12/2013 0:00 0 62 170 64 65 52 104 

255 2/13/2013 0:00 0 9 110 64 65 52 104 

256 2/14/2013 0:00 0 22 280 64 78 227 86 

257 2/15/2013 0:00 0 6 295 64 48 96 126 

258 2/16/2013 0:00 0 8 148 64 11 1 163 

259 2/17/2013 0:00 0 78 101 64 128 118 162 

260 2/18/2013 0 :00 0 0 120 64 137 133 162 

261 2/19/2013 0 :00 0 36 0 64 137 130 162 

262 2/20/2013 0 :00 0 11 122 64 132 121 162 

263 2/21/2013 0 :00 0 14 148 64 137 122 162 

264 2/22/2013 0 :00 0 3 74 64 137 205 52 

265 2/23/2013 0 :00 0 30 274 64 141 201 67 

266 2/24/2013 0 :00 49 6 227 64 152 207 64 

267 2/25/2013 0 :00 24 0 106 64 155 211 94 

268 2/ 26/2013 0 :00 0 0 94 64 151 212 47 

269 2/27/2013 0 :00 0 -59 31 64 151 203 95 

270 2/28/2013 0 :00 0 0 0 64 151 198 72 

271 3/1/2013 0 :00 0 0 0 64 150 201 162 

272 3/2/2013 0 :00 0 0 0 64 146 136 63 

273 3/3/2013 0 :00 0 0 0 64 152 226 37 

274 3/4/2013 0 :00 0 0 0 64 156 230 36 

275 3/5/2013 0 :00 0 0 0 64 155 143 34 

276 3/6/2013 0 :00 0 0 0 64 153 142 62 

277 3/7/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 83 68 32 

278 3/8/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

279 3/9/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

280 3/10/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

281 3/11/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 



A B c D E F G H 

1 RDG_DATE GASMCF_GROSS_TOT GROSS_OIL_BBLS_TOT WTRBBLS_TOT CHOKE CASING_PRESS TUBING_PRESS GAS_UNE_PRESS 

282 3/12/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

283 3/13/2013 0 :00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

284 3/14/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

285 3/15/2013 0 :00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

286 3/16/2013 0 :00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

287 3/17/2013 0 :00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

288 3/18/2013 0 :00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

289 3/19/2013 0 :00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

290 3/20/2013 0 :00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

291 3/21/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

292 3/22/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

293 3/23/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

294 3/24/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

295 3/25/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

296 3/26/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

297 3/27/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

298 3/28/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

299 3/29/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

300 3/30/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

301 3/31/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

302 4/1/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

303 4/2/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

304 4/3/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

305 4/4/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

306 4/5/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

307 4/6/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

308 4/7/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

309 4/8/2013 0 :00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 



A B c D E F G H 

1 RDG_DATE GASMCF _GROSS_ TOT GROSS_OIL_BBLS_ TOT WTRBBLS_TOT CHOKE CASING_PRESS TUBING_PRESS GAS_LINE_PRESS 

310 4/9/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 
311 4/ 10/ 2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

312 4/11/ 2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

313 4/ 12/ 2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 
314 4/13/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 
315 4/14/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

316 4/15/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 
317 4/16/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

318 4/ 17/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

319 4/18/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

320 4/19/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

321 4/20/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

322 4/21/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

323 4/22/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 

324 4/23/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 
325 4/24/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 155 183 34 
326 4/25/2013 0:00 0 0 0 64 17 63 13 
327 4/26/2013 0:00 

~·---
0 64 346 64 372 137 14 

328 4/27/2013 0:00 0 81 480 64 372 137 14 

329 4/28/2013 0:00 0 54 195 64 192 120 181 

330 4/29/2013 0:00 0 45 538 64 198 156 176 

331 4/30/2013 0:00 23 11 33 64 47 45 34 
332 5/1/2013 0:00 1 0 -66 64 47 69 21 

333 5/2/2013 0:00 32 59 313 64 175 147 118 
334 5/3/2013 0:00 0 31 347 64 220 158 118 
335 5/4/2013 0:00 24 33 240 64 205 141 96 
336 5/5/2013 0:00 81 25 212 64 181 147 63 
337 5/6/2013 0:00 18 31 298 64 177 165 119 



A B c D E F G H 

1 RDG_DATE GASMCF _GROSS_ TOT GROSS_OIL_BBLS_TOT WTRBBLS_ TOT CHOKE CASING_PRESS TUBING_PRESS GAS_LINE_PRESS 

338 5/7/2013 0:00 111 20 25 64 98 80 65 

339 5/8/2013 0:00 37 11 100 64 98 80 65 

340 5/9/2013 0:00 21 45 255 64 163 244 119 

341 5/10/2013 0:00 89 17 220 64 163 244 119 

342 5/11/2013 0:00 84 3 111 64 93 132 46 

343 5/12/2013 0:00 0 -11 -191 64 63 63 41 

344 5/13/2013 0:00 12 25 206 64 696 223 119 

345 5/14/2013 0:00 20 47 264 64 102 196 120 

346 5/15/2013 0:00 0 22 282 64 103 195 118 

347 5/16/2013 0:00 0 33 339 64 116 216 68 

348 5/17/2013 0:00 0 22 286 64 97 190 83 

349 5/18/2013 0:00 0 27 289 64 103 193 77 

350 5/19/2013 0:00 0 25 273 64 99 175 77 

351 5/20/2013 0:00 0 25 493 64 103 185 77 

352 5/21/2013 0:00 0 31 281 64 101 174 79 

353 5/22/2013 0:00 0 25 72 64 95 179 121 

354 5/23/2013 0:00 3 20 518 64 95 201 133 

355 5/24/2013 0:00 5 8 278 64 100 251 135 

356 5/25/2013 0:00 5 33 358 64 101 262 136 

357 5/26/2013 0:00 5 20 -28 64 101 210 135 

358 5/27/2013 0:00 4 14 123 64 106 216 134 

359 5/28/2013 0:00 5 14 -14 64 100 209 135 

360 5/29/2013 0:00 3 22 292 64 95 199 134 

361 5/30/2013 0:00 1 14 195 64 77 83 130 

362 5/31/2013 0:00 0 17 134 64 56 205 123 

363 6/1/2013 0:00 0 -98 220 64 42 105 123 

364 6/2/2013 0:00 1 17 110 64 41 185 136 

365 6/3/2013 0:00 4 36 226 64 24 172 134 



A B c D E F G H 

1 RDG_DATE GASMCF _GROSS_ TOT GROSS_OIL_BBLS_TOT WTRBBLS_TOT CHOKE CASING_PRESS TUBING_PRESS GAS_LINE_PRESS I 

366 6/4/2013 0 :00 2 -14 602 64 83 240 63 

367 6/5/2013 0 :00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0! 



Date Filed: t:Jt,;d-?f.;zo/.3 
I 

Jerry E. Patterson. Commissioner 
8) /ifaP 
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MEMO TO FILE MF112119 

Date: 06/06/2013 

From: linda Price H 
RE: Deep Rights Extension 

The lease well, the Mako State 3-6 #1H, was completed as a horizontal oil well in the Phantom 

{Wolfcamp) field . The well ceased producing on February 25, 2013. Anadarko's workover operations 

on the well commenced with a rig on location April17, 2013 {50 days after cessation). Production was 

re-established on April 26, 2013. 

Under RRC Oil & Gas Docket 08-0274237, Rule 3a and b, in the Phantom Wolfcamp field, the acreage 

assigned to a 3a) gas or an 3b) oil well proration unit is 320 acres with additional acreage allowed 

depending upon the length of the lateral . The lateral of the well is 5,400' (see attached plat), which 

allows for a maximum 704 acre proration unit. Therefore, by the terms of the Special Field Rules and 

under Paragraph VIII (A) [there are two Paragraph VIlis on this agreement-this is in reference to the 

second one], all 640 lease acres are held. 

As provided for under Paragraph VIII (B) of the subject MPAA, (there are two Paragraph VIlis on this 

agreement-this is in reference to the second one) Anadarko paid $800,000.00, which is $1,250.00 per 

acre times 640 acres on the unexpired lease acreage in order to extend the deep rights of the lease 

acreage for two additional years. The deep rights will expire July 18, 2015 unless there is production 

to hold the deep rights at that t ime. 
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Dote Su....,~ September 1&, 2010 
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I 
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Mako atate ~fill 
MOO' FSWL and 8150' rsn 

Section 15. Block 3, 
B. ole G.N. R.R. Comp~ Suzn1 

Re...-n Coun~, Tuu 
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Pile No. A1 f' 1/:ll/? (jf) 
.Me.nl? z; o~ ct./ .])t£ 

Date Filed: !)lt,U~.;Jo/..3 
Jcrr~ E. Patterson. Commissioner 

B} ~ 



ANADARKO E&P ONSHORE LLC 

VIA UPS OVERNIGHT MAIL 

July 30,2013 

Commissioner of General Land Office 
Attn: Minerals Leasing 
1700 N. Congress Ave. , Room 600 
Austin, TX 78701 

1201 L AKE ROBBINS DRIVE • THE WOODLANDS, T EXAS 77380 

P.O. BOX 1330 • HOUSTON, TEXAS 77251-1330 

~adarl(p! 
E&P Onshore LLC 

Re: Mako State 3-6 1H Well - Cessation of Production Notice 
ST TX M-112119 Mineral Production Agreement dated 1-18-11 
Anadarko Lease No. TX-000135623 
Section 6, Block 3, H&G N Ry Co Survey 
Reeves County, Texas 

Gentlemen: 

Pursuant to the terms of the captioned lease, please be advised that subject well had 
cessation ofproduction on July 15,2013 due to a suspected tubing leak. 

Anadarko, as Operator, intends to commence reworking operations as soon as possible, 
but within sixty (60) days of July 15, or before September 13,2013. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Landman, Joe Colerick, at 
832.636.1729. 

Sincerely, 

ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

Pil1 
Pat Kennedy 
Sr. Staff Land Analyst 

A SUBSIDIARY OF ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 





ANADARKO E&P ONSHORE LLC 1 201 LAKE ROBBINS DRIVE • THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS 77380 

P.O. Box 1330 • HOUSTON, TEXAS 7725 1- 1330 

August 13,2013 

State ofTexas 
Commissioner of General Land Office 
1700 Congress Ave. 
Austin, TX 78701-1495 

RE: Consent to Assignment 
TX-000135623 Mineral Production Allocation Agreement 
Lease dated effective January 18, 2011 
Instrument Number M-112119 
640 acres, Reeves County, Texas 

Gentlemen: 

~adarl(pil 
E&P Onshore LLC 

Pursuant to Article XXII of that certain Mineral Production Allocation Agreement ("Agreement") number 
M-112119, Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC ("Anadarko"), a subsidiary of Anadarko Petroleum 
Corporation, requests consent to the partial assignment of a 59.42% working interest in the Agreement to 
SWEPILP. 

AGREEMENT SUMMARY: 
Lessor: 

Lessee: 
Effective Date: 
Description: 

Instrument No: 

ASSIGNEE: 
SWEPILP 

School Land Board, executed by the 
Commissioner of the GLO on behalf of the State of Texas 
Anadarko Petroleum Corporation 
January 18, 2011 
Section 6, Block 3, H. & G. N. Ry. Co. Survey, Reeves County, Texas 
Being 640 acres, more or less 
M-112119 

Attn: Mr. CliffPulpan 
150C North Dairy Ashford 
Houston, Texas 77079 

Please indicate your consent to the partial assignment by executing in the space provided below. Feel free 
to contact the undersigned at 832-636-1578 with any questions you may have. 

Sincerely, 
ANADARKOE&PONSHORELLC 

J».~ 
Hough 
ect Land Advisor 



Please indicate pour consent bv checking the appropriate box 

~1e State of Texas I Commissioner of General Land Office hereby CONSENTS to the pmtial 
assignment of a 59.42% working interest in the Agreement to SWEPI LP · 

0 The State of Texas I Commissioner of General Land Office hereby DOES NOT CONSENT to 
the partial assignment of a 59.42% working interest in the Agreement to SWEPI LP 

Agreed and accepted this _JJj_&_ day of_-Ja~ll:_:o/fl!-11~1-+C-------' 2013 by: 

STATE OF TEXAS 
COMMISSIONER OF GENERAL LAND OFFICE 





ANADARKO PET ROLEUM CORPORATION 

August 13, 2013 

General Land Office 
Attn: Minerals Leasing 
1700 N. Congress Ave., Room 600 
Austin , TX 78701 

RE: Anadarko Petroleum Corporation, Self-Insurance 

To Whom It May Concern: 

ILL. t:l:;l2/ 636-1000 

PD. BOX 1330 • IIOU STON. TEX,,S 77251 - 1330 

In' reference to the agreement between Anadarko Petroleum Corporation and the 
General Land Office and further to your request for Anadarko to provide you with 
evidence of liability insurance coverage, I provide the following explanation which I trust 
you will find acceptable. Anadarko retains certain insurable risks, as do other companies 
of its size and in its peer group. Therefore, please accept this letter as confirmation that 
Anadarko's self-insurance will respond to the same extent as if an insurance policy had 
been purchased naming the General Land Office and State of Texas as additional 
insureds, but only to the extent of those liabilities assumed in the aforementioned 
agreement. 

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation is among the largest independent oil and natural gas 
exploration and production companies in the world, is publicly traded on the New York 
Stock Exchange, and has maintained an S&P credit rating of at least BBB-. I trust that 
you will find Anadarko's financial strength more than adequate to fulfill any obligations 
that may arise out of the written agreement. 

Should you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to 
contact me directly at 832-636-1513. 

Best regards, 

J~d" L' l. 7J 
Jessica Hoop 
Treasury Analyst II, Risk Management 
Anadarko Petroleum Corporation 
1201 Lake Robbins Drive 
The Woodlands, TX 77380 
(832) 636-1513 
Jessica. Hoop@anadarko. com 

) 





TEXAS GENERAL L.(t\NlD OFFKCE 

August 14,2013 

Ms. Jessica Hoop 
Anadarko Petroleum Corporation 
120 I Lake Robbins Drive 
The Woodlands, Texas 77380 

Re: Mineral Production Allocation Agreement 
M-112119 
Section 6, Block 3, H&GN Ry. Co. Survey 
Reeves County, Texas 

Dear Ms. Hoop: 

jERRY PATTERSON, CoMMISSIONER 

We hereby acknowledge receipt of your letter dated August 13, 2013, requesting 
acceptance from the General Land Office ("GLO") of proof of self-insurance by Anadarko as 
required under the referenced Mineral Production Allocation Agreement. By this letter the GLO 
hereby accepts the letter as proof of self-insurance. 

Please let me know if you have any questions in this regard or if! may be of further 
assistance. 

(f~fJL~ 
Robort Hattcr, Directcr '1 
Mineral Leasing 
(512) 475-1542 

Stephen F. Austin Building· 1700 North Congress Avenue • Austin, Texas 78701-1495 

P.O. Box 12873 • Austin, Texas 78711-2873 

512.463.5001 • 800.998.4GLO 

glo. texas.gov 





ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete> 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

D Agent 

D Addressee 

C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address differe ri>m item 17 D Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address below: D No 

3. Service Type 
D Certified Mall 

O Registered 

D Insured Mail 

D Express Mail 
D Return Receipt for Merchandise 

DC.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service label} 7011 1150 0001 2415 7365 

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02·M·1540 



l 
I. 
; 

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box • 

DEC 15 2015 

Texas G enera l Lan cJ PfmA QfficE­
George P. Genera,i~~h~Y 
P.O. Box 12873 
Austin, Texas 787 11-2873 



Texas General Land Office 
Reconciliation Billing PO Box 1.2873 

Austin, TX 78 711-2873 
(800) 998-4456 
8:oo - 5:00 M-F George P . Bush, Commissioner 

Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC 
PO Box 1330 
Houston, TX 77251-1330 

Total Due 

Billing Date: 11/24/2015 
Billing Due Date:: 12/24/2015 
Customer Number: C000044444 

$4,611.36 

Penalty and interest have been calculated thru 11/30/2015. Payment remitted after 11/30/2015 will 
result in additional penalty and interest charges. 

Contact Info: Mike Nicklaus (512) 475-1517 or mike.nicklaus@glo. texas.gov 

NOTICE 

• Please update GLOl and GL02 production reports to correct volumes. 

• Please do not update GL0 3 report to include billed royalty, penalty or interest. This receivable has already 
been recorded. 

• For other royalty reporting questions, visit http://www.glo.texas.gov, call (512) 463-6850 or email us at 
glo123@glo.texas.gov. 

This notice does not constitute an Audit Billing Notice as defined in Section 52.135 of the Texas Natural Resources Code and, consequently, 
does not preclude the TGLO from conducting further examinations of these leases, time periods or issues. 

Detach and return with payment 

Reconciliation Billing 

Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC 

Bi ll ing Date: 11/24/ 2015 

Bill ing Due Date: 12/24/2015 

Customer Number: C000044444 

~~;al File _ Gas Royalty 

16100122 MF112119 $4,073.61 

Total Due $4,073.61 

Amt. Paid 

-----
Oil Royalty 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Re111it Payment To: 

Texas General Land Office 

PO Box 12873 

Austin, TX 78711-2873 --·-- -----i-----c -
_ _ Penalty _____ Interest Total Due 

$407.36 $130.39 $4,611.36 

$407.36 $130.39 $4,611.36 



Customer ID: 
Invoice Number: 
GLO Lease: 
GLO Review : 
Review Period : 

Month /Year 

Sep-14 
Oct-14 
Nov-14 
Oee-14 

TOTALS 

C000044444 

MF112119 
Anadar1<o E&P Ons hore LLC 
January . December 2014 

111 
RRC Number Gas Volum e 

08-41426 1,014 
08-41426 883 
08-41426 1,038 
08-41426 1178 

4113 

121 131 
Tract Price 

Participation 
Rate 

1 000000 S 3827849 
1 000000 S 3 741157 
1 000000 S 3 428625 
1 000000 S 3268292 

Audltor/AE: 
Bii iing Date: 

P&I Calc ulation Date: 
Royalty Rate: 

141 151 
BTU Gross Value 

1 025403 $3,98004 
1 034598 $3,417 73 
1 034301 $3,680.99 
1 041201 $400867 

$15087 43 

Mn!Cklau 
11119/2015 
11/30/2015 

2700% 
(61 

Royalty Due 

(5) • Royalty Rate 
$1,074 61 

$922 79 
$99387 

$108234 
S4 073 61 

(7l 

Royalty Paid 

sooo 
sooo 
sooo 
sooo 
sooo 

(81 
Addltlonal 
Royalty Due 

$1,074 61 
$92279 
S993 87 

Sl 082 34 
S4 073 61 

COMMENTS Column (1) ---represents lease fuel use volumes shown on your GL02 ReportS for Sept - Dec 2014 from RRC #08-41426 & #08-276545 

Column (3) & (4) ...pnces & btu's ~re taken from Glo2 produetJOn reportS filed for September · December 2014 

Column (10), (11) & (12) - PLEASE GO TO THIS WEB SITE FOR EXPLANATION OF PENALTY AND INTEREST ASSESSMENT 
hnp:/Jwww.glo.texas.gov/what·we-do/energy·and·minerals/ documents/royalty~reporting/penalty·lnterest·assessmeni.rules.pdf 

ATIENTION David Robertson 

CERTIFIEOMAIL 70111150000124157365 

191 
Number or 
Days Late 

380 
350 
319 
288 

NOTE 1 PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE SEPARATELY FROM REGULAR ROYALTY PAYMENTS THE PREFERED METHOD OF PAYMENT IS BY CHECK 
ACCOMPANIED WITH THE BOTTOM HALF OF THE ATTACHED INVOICE IF PAYMENT IS MADE THROUGH ACH DEBIT, NOTIFY THE AUDITOR AS TO THE 
REMITTANCE DATE SO THE INVOICE CAN BE PROPERLY CREDITED 

(101 
Interest Rate 
For Additional 

Royalty 

4 25% 
4 25% 
4 25% 
4 25% 

NOTE 2 PRODUCTION & DISPOSITION VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE GLO WERE COMPARED TO VOLUMES REPORTED TD THE RRC LEASE FUEL USE VOLUMES 
WERE REPORTED TO BOTH THE RRC & GLO BUT ROYALTY WAS NOT PAID AS REQUIRED BY THE MINERAL PRODUCTION ALLOCATION AGREEMENT 

(11) (121 (141 
Pen alty Interest Revenue Due 

From Additional From Additional 
Royalty Royalty 

(8)•(11)+(12) 
$107 46 $4017 $1,222 24 

$9228 $3127 Sl ,046 34 
$9939 $3009 Sl ,123 35 

$108 23 $2886 S1 21943 
$407 36 $13039 S4 611 36 



Auditor/Account Examiner: 
Company Name: 
Customer Number: 
Mineral File #: 
Transaction Type: 
Other I Invoice #: 

Previous Amount 

Mike Nicklaus 

Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC 

C000044444 
MF112119 

Re con 

Current Amount 

$4,6 11.36 

All original invoices must be approved. 

Date 

11/ 19/1 5 

All reductions in billing of more than $ I 000 must be approved. 

E nergy F inancial Management 
SMAR Activity I In oicing Approval 

A E I Reviewer's Notes 

Royalty not paid on lease use 
volumes for Sept-Dec 2014 

Reviewer's S ignature ARN~ 

MM 11 /23/291,,5 

i.V 
v 

A 

tr 



~ ).At- ll 2:::::Jlul 9-'---
Fn, No~ = Coumy 
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Datefiled: B h~n1r~ 

By-l~]e C\..Jirge~~~s_j,~~LL-.....:t_r~ ......... '--'"' 



STATE OF TEXAS 
GENERAL LAND OFFICE 
1700 N CONGRESS AVENUE 
AUSTIN, TX 78701-1436 

I NSTRUCTIONS TO PAYEE: 

ANADARKO E&P ONSHORE LLC 

16714919 

In as much as the canceled check serves as our payment PAYMENT receipt , please c a sh t he check immediatel y up o n r eceipt . 

I NSTRUCTIONS TO DEPOSITORY: 
In case o f any difficulty, promptly communicate wi th t he rental section of Land Adaunistration of this co.mpany at 
l - 800 -359-1 692 Option 6, e xplaining the cir cumstances and further instruction s wil l be given. 

Lease Number : 1319396000 ----------~ 
DE POSIT TO THE CREDIT OF II BA NUMBER II CHECK DATE II CHECK NUMBER II 

••• • • • ••• 
• 

•• • • • • •• • 
• 

• • • ••••• • 
•••• • • • •• • 

AMOUNT 

STATE O F TEXAS LA45678203 Aug-02-2016 50016566 
GENERAL LAND OFFICE 

~ *k$12 , 800 . 00* 

MAKO STATE 3-6 2H (H2671) SHUT-IN PAYMENT 



•• • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • • 

• • • • • • • • • • • • •• • ••• • • 
File No. M i:;- / 12. 11 ~ 

21 . 

1)1l;J..! - 0V !~ Co unty 

George ~~h, Commissioner 

By------------=-~_.__------------------~ 



Shut-In Affidavit 
Texas General Land Office 

George P. Bush, Commissioner 

700 North Congress Avenue 

Austin, Texas 78701-1495 

Please respond fully to oil applicable questions on this affidavit. Shut-in stotus may be denied for failure to provide 

information establishing the validity of this request fo r shut-in sta tus. For a shut-in lease contained within a unit; 

separate affidavits must be submitted for each state lease within the unit. 

State Lease No. MF 112119 

Lease Name Mako State 3-6 

Area 

Section 6 

State's NRI in Lease: .27 
Unit Name (if applicable) 

Total Shut-In Due: 

$12,800.00 

Tract 

Block 3 

Operator Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC 

Field Name Phantom (Wolfcamp) 

Part Acres 640 

Survey H&GN RR CO County Reeves 

State's Unit NRI (if app licable) 

Explain how payment was ca lculated: 

Per the terms of the lease $20*640=$12,800 

- .. 
SHUT-IN PAYMENTS 

Wells must be capable of producing in paying quantities. TAC, Title 31, Part 1, 
Chapter 9, Subchopter C, Rule 9.36, (e). Affidavit required. 

Reason for Shu t -In - Be Specifi c-(Add page as needed) 

Lack of pipeline infrastructure has rel inquished our ability to market the produced gas 
from the well. 

Explain when and how shut-in is expected to be reso lved (Add page as needed) 

Infrastructure is currently being built in order to market the gas of this and many other 
wells in the vicinity. It is anticipated that the project wi ll be concluded in late 2016. 

• ••• •• •• • • • l • • • • • •• . • • •• • • • • • • • •• • • • •• • • 

1 



Add Pages as need fo r additional wells. 
WELL INFORMATION 

(!)01L OGAS 
Well Name: j API: I RRC: Dis tll-Leasell 
Mako State 3-6 2H 42-389-339 12 08/No Lease# 

Pro(!'.rd in Pac) Completion Date: Shut-In Date: 

• Yes · No 5/1/2011 8/1/2016 
Provide average daily production rate. 

Define basis for production report (prior or current) from m onthly production report or well test data. 

Basis f or production report of average: n well Test I./ i Month ly Ave rage D RRC Well Test 

GAS / I OIL 17 C/6 7 
WATER 0 0 3 -~5 mcf/ d bbls/d bbls/d 

Q o1L OGAS 
Weil Name: I API: RRC: Dis tll-Leasell 

Produced in Past : 

Q v es 0 No 

Completion Date: Shut-In Dat e: 

Provide average daily production rate. 
Define basis for production report (prior or current) f rom monthly production report or well test data. 

Basis for production report of average: D w ell Test D Month ly Average D RRC Well Test 

GAS l OIL WATER 

mcf/d bbls/ d bbls/ d 

Q o 1L 0 GAS 
Well Name: I AP I: I RRC: Dis tll-Leasell 

Produced in Past : Completion Dat e: Shut-In Dat e: 

(Jves () No 

Provide average daily production rate. 
Define basis for production report (prior or current) from monthly production report or well test data. 

Basis for production report of average: D well Test D Month ly Average D RRC Well Test 

GAS ~ OIL WATER 

mcf/ d bbls/d bbls/d 

Qo1L 0 GAS 
Well Name: I API: RRC: Oistll-Leasell 

Produced in Past : Complet ion Date: Shu t-In Date: 

Qves Q No 

Provide average daily production rate. 
Define basis for production report (prior or current) from monthly production report or w ell test data. 

Basis for production report of average: Dwell Test D Monthly Average D RRC Well Test 

GAS I OIL WATER 

mcf/d bbls/d bbls/ d 

2 

• ••• •• •• • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • •• • • • • • •• • • • • 
•• • • • 



List all producing wells in the same Railroad Commission designated f ield and Reservoir within 1,000 feet 
of this lease. If there are wells more than 1, 000 feet from the lease, draining the lease, list these also. 

Operator I Lease Name & Wel l# API I RRC: Oistll-Leasetl 

RRC Field & Reservoir Name: RRC Field Code: 

Distance I Completion Interva l Status 

Operator I Lease Name & We ll tt API 
I 

RRC: Oistll-Leasell 

RRC Field & Reservoir Name: RRC Fie ld Code: 

Distance I Completion Interva l Status 

Operator I Lease Name & Well ti API I RRC: Disttl-Leasetl 

RRC Field & Reservoir Name: RRC Field Code: 

Distance I Completion Interval Status 

Contact for Shut-in: Ri ley Morris - ---------- -----
0 per at o r's Representat ive 

Email : ri ley.morris@anadarko.com Phone: 832-636-1794 

I certify that t~is statement i~ tr~ ,11d correct. 

Signature: 4, #. {7 J ./l 

Title: L&J Stef«";>'-' '" 

Print Name: --=Gi=4ry-+-'W"'---, ....... ftv=---/;=tJ_& _ _ _ 

17-& d to before me, the undersigned authority this _ ____ _ _ day of 

; to ''''""""'''' 20 ,,,,,, p.. KE,v 11,,
1 

------,t.~---' ~ (}~-· .• ·-- . .. . !"~ /~ 
~~'S_.--;__~~~'1 PUe<;; ?..t..%. 

.::: :o ·. -:::. 
~lf<t ·: ~ 
- • 0 : -
~ \ "{" : ~ 

-;;:. • IS'.>: ,(v-V : .::: 
~ ·•.• -<1,E of ~0 .. :'b ,2 
~ ·· .. J:XPI~ .•. ·", ~ 

_,. •••••••• • V ' 

Revised 1/20/ 2016 

3 
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•• • • • 



ANADARKO E&P O NSHORE LLC 

Augu t 26 2016 

Texa General Land Office 

I 10 ~ orth Congress A venue 
Austin, Texas 7870 1-1495 
Attn: Ms. Susan Draughn 

1201 LAKE ROBBINS D RIVE • T HE W OODLANDS T EXAS 77380 

PO B ox1 330 • H OUSTON, T EXAS77 251 - 13 30 

~adarl(p! 
E&P Onshore LLC 

RE: Shut-in Arfidavit - Mako State 3-6 21 I Well 
Reeves County, Texas 

Dear Ms. Draughn: 

Enclosed please find the original captioned document which was sent to you electronical ly on 
J\ ugu t 18, 20 16. Thi Arfidavit hould have accompanied check in the amount of 12,800 fo r 
TTXM- 11 211 9. 

lf you have any question please do nott hesitate to call the Landman, Riley Morris, at 832-
636- 1794 or emai I at ri ley.morris@anadarko.com. 

incerely, 

~ RKO E&PO 

Pat Kennedy 

HORE LLC 

Land Analyst Advisor 
Enclosure as stated 

• ••• . . . 
• • • .. . 

••• • • • 

•• • •• • • • • • • 

• • • • • • •• • • • 

A SUBSIDIARY OF A NADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 



••• • • • •• •• 
• 

.. . 
• • • ••• • 

• 
• • ...... 

• 
•• •• • • • • •• 

File No. M 'f= J j Z 11 q 
...... oW:'"'---_·l,\.._;- °t114--· .,,_,_ClU"""""'-__,*~ - County 

Date Fi led: 4 Jq /tto 
George P. Bush, Commissioner 

By~ ~ ~-=~ ;...:$,1):;..i..__~~~ ~ ~ ~ 



September 13, 2016 

Ms. Pal Kennedy 

TEXAS GE NEM.L LANO OFF I CE 
G EO RG [ P. BU II . C OMM I ~ 10 1: R 

A nadarko E& P Onshore LLC - l l ackcl l T ower 260 11 
1201 L ake Robbin Drive 
T he Woodlands, TX 77380 

Re: Texas State Lease MF112119 - Mineral Production Allocat ion Agreement. 

640acres, Secti on 6, Block 3, H&GN RR Co. Survey, Reeves County, TX 

Well : Mako Stat e 3-6 2H, API: 4238933912 

Shut-In Payment 

This acknowledges rece ipt of shut-in payment in the total amount of $12,800.00 fo r the subject shu t-in 
well by the Texas Genera l Land Office on August 8, 2016. 

The Shut-In Royalty Committee has accepted the shut-in payment on behalf of the GLO and th is shut-in 
is va lid until the first of the month next, fo llowing one yea r from the shut-in annive rsary date of August 
1, 2016. Therefore, the shut-in payment period will end September 1, 2017. 

Please notify us w hen t he well returns to production. 

Yours very tru ly, 

Susan Draughn, Landman 
Mineral Leasing, Energy Resources 
Direct: 512.463.6521 
susan.dra ughn@glo.texas.gov 
Website: www.glo.texas.gov 

1700 onh Congress Avenue. Austin. Texas 78701-1495 
P.O. l3ox 12873. Austin. Texas 787 11-2873 

• 12-463-500 I glo. texa .gov 



2~. 

1-J<.:1 IUV\ , u l ,\.tC: 4,,{ \, • • LZ) Cot,r " 

Date Filed: - --+----+-;...:a,.---- - --­
George P. B~mmissio ncr 

By---------------- -
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o Oc.uflod-. Aoo111otod Delvwy , ___ _ 

o 0Adult 51gno1in Roq<llrod s ----
0 Adutt Signature Rootttcled DellYe<y s 

~ Postage 

IJ"J $ n t=-To...,..ta-,-1 p=-o--,sta,....9-o-an- d'""F,...eea- - -----1 

Postmwk 

IJ"J ~ c:-::--- --:----...----r---:...,....-'7""!---r-----c:---:-c::~ 
n 

I D 
~ 



Certified Mail service provides the following benefits: 
• A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mall labeQ. for an electronic return receip~ seb a retail 
• A wiiQue Identifier for your maliplece. assodate for~. To receive a duplicate 
• Bectronlc verfflcallon of delivery or attempted return receipt for no additional fee, present this 

delivery. USPS~·postmarked Certified Mall receipt to tho 
• A record of delivery Oncludlng the recipient's retail associate. . 

signature) that Is retained by the Postal SelVlce~ • Restricted delivery servlee, which provides 
for a specified period. delivery to the addressee specified by name, or 

Important Reminders: 
• You may purchase Certified Mail seJVlce with 

First-Class Mait-, Arst-Class Package Setvitee, 
or Prionty Man• service. 

• Cerllf1ed Mall service Is not available for 
lnlemaliOnal mail. 

• Insurance coverage Is nor available for purchase 
with Certified Mall service. However, lhe purchase 
of Cerllfied Mall service does not change the 
Insurance coverage automatlcaJ!y Included with 
cerlaJn Pnonty Mail rtems. 

• l'or an additional fee, and with a proper 
endorsement on the mailpiece, you may request 
the fol!01,ing seJVlces: 
- Return receipt seJVlco, which provides a record 

of delivery Qncludlng the recipient's signature). 
You can request a hardcopy return receipt or an 
electronic versk>n. l'or a hardcopy return recelp~ 
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return 
Receipt; attach PS Form 3811 lo your marlplece; 

to the addressee's authorized agent 
• Adult signature se1VJca, which requires the 

Slgnee to be at least 21 years of age (not 
available at retail). 

- Adult signature restricted delivery service, which 
requires the Slgnee lo be at least 21 years of age 
and provides delivery lo the addressee specified 
by name, or to the a<ldressee'S eutllOrlZeo agent 
(not available at reta!Q. 

• To ensure that your Certifleo Mail receipt Is 
actepled as legal proof of malling, it should bear a 
USPS postmark. tt you would like a postmark on 
this Cerllfied Mall recelp~ please present your 
Certified Mail Item al a Post Office~ for 
postmasklng. tt you don't need a postmaik on this 
Certified Mall recelp~ detach the barcoded portion 
of llus label, affoc It to the mailpJece, apply 
appropriate postage, and deposit the mallpiece. 

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt for your records. 

PS Forni 3800, Ap<l 2015 (RIIVOrS'1) PSN 7530-d2,ooo.g()47 



ENDER: COM/OLETE THIS SECTION 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card t o you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front If space permits. 

A;;l;~~o: £.r p DNSht)(~ 1L 

v. O· [)D~ /330 

1-ft>~"c>Jv-n , T'f-v 7 7Z5{-/3] 

II I IIIIII IIII Ill I I I I I Ill Ill I II 1111111111111111 
9590 9403 0495 5173 5819 13 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEUVERY . 

X 
8 . 

D. Is delivery address· 1ffi em 1? 
If YES, enter delivery address below: 

I=== =======:=:!:== 
3. Service Type 
D Adult Signature 
D Adult Signature Restricted Dellve,:y 
D Certified Mall® 
D Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 

D Priority Mall Express® 
0 Registered Mall™ 
0 Registered Mall Restrlcf­

Delivery 

D Collect on Delivery 
-?-l>c-,..::-.,.-c,,,.-N- ,-,m-t>,,-,-=m=-,.,.-n-~..,..,,.-r..,..fm-m-.~-Arv-ir:_e_/8_b_en.,......----l D Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 

Aall 

0 Retum Receipt for 
Merchandise 

0 Signature Confirmation™ 
0 Signature Confirmation 

Restricted Delivery 7015 1520 DODD 666 7 37 26 Aa!IRes1rfctedDo1ivery 
) 

PS Form 3811, April 2015 PSN 753Q-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt 



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail 
Postage & Fees Paid 
USPS 
Permit No. G-10 

. ·• 

Texas General Land Office 
George P. Bush. Commissioner 
P.O. Box 12873 
Austi n. Texas 787 11 -2873 

.__-"A..!....L/ C..~ oy,.j r.u:::·11 J-l 1 'l 
USPS TRACKING# 



Texas Gen eral Land Office 
Reconciliat ion Billing PO Box 12873 

Au s tin, TX 78 711-2873 
(800) 99 8-4456 
8 :oo - 5 :00 M-F Geor ge P. B ush , Commiss io ner 

Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC 
Attn: David Robertson 

PO Box 1330 
Houston, TX 77251-1330 

- - - --- -- --

Invoice : Mineral File 
-

17!00025 MF112119 

17!00026 MF112119 

Total Due 

-

Gas Royalty Oil Royalty , 

$0.00 $3,554 .01 

$6,632.38 $0.00 

$6,632.38 $3,554.01 

Billing Date: 9/20/2016 
Billing Due Date: 10/20/ 2016 
Customer Number: C000044444 

-- - - - - -

Penalty1 Interest Total Due 
-

$355.41 $159.23 $4,068.65 

$663.25 $286.08 $7,581.71 

$1,018.66 $445.31 $ 11,650.36 

Penalty and interest have been calculated th ru 9/30/ 2016. Payment remitted after 9/30/2016 wil l 
result in additional penalty and interest charges. 

Contact Info: Andrea Charlton (512) 463-5190 or acharlto@glo.texas.gov 

NOTIC E 

• Please update GLOl and GL02 production reports to correct volumes. 

• Please do not update GL03 report to include billed royalty, penalty or interest. This receivable has already 
been recorded. 

• For other royalty reporting questions, visit http://www.glo .texas.gov, call (512) 463-6850 or email us at 
glo123@glo .texas.gov. 

This notice does not constitute an Audit Billing Notice as defined in Section 52.135 of the Texas Natural Resources Code and, consequently, 
does not preclude the TGLO from conducting further examinations of these leases, time periods or issues. 

Reconciliation Billing 

Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC 

Billing Date: 9/20/2016 

Billing Due Date: 10/20/2016 

Customer Number: (000044444 

Detach and return with payment 

-

Gas Royalty ] Oil Royalty I Invoice : Mineral File 
' 

17I00025 MF112119 $0.00 $3,554 .01 

17I00026 MF112119 $6,632.38 $0.00 

Total Due $6,632.38 $3,554.01 

Amt. Paid 

Remit Payme nt To: 

Texas Genera l Land Office 

PO Box 12873 

Austin, TX 78711-2873 
- -- -

Penalty , Interest 

$355.41 $159.23 

$663.25 $286.08 

Total Due 

$4,068.65 

$7,581.71 

$1,018.66 $445.31 $ 11,650.36 



A uditor/Account Examiner: Andrea Charlton 

Company ame: 

Customer umber: 

Mineral File #: 

T ransaction Type: 

Other / Lnvoice #: 

Previous Amount 

ANADARKO E&P ONSHORE LLC 

C000044444 

MF112119 

Volume Reconciliation 

C urrent Amount 

$7,5 81 .7 1 

A 11 original invoices must be approved. 

A 11 reduct ions in bill ing of more than $1000 must be approved. 

Energy Fin a ncia l Ma nagement 
M R Activity / In vo icing Approva l 

Date AE Reviewer" s otes Reviewer·s ignature A R ates 

A manda A llen 09/ 19/1 6 
Under paid lease fuel 

~ 09/ 19/ 16 volumes 
-



Customer ID: 
Invoice Number: 
GLO Lease: 
GLO Review : 
Review Period: 

(1J 
,, 

Jan-15 

Feb-15 

Mar-15 

Aor-15 

Mav-15 

Jun-15 

Jul-15 

Auq 15 -
TOTALS 

C000044444 

MF1 121 19 
ANADARKO E&P ONSHORE LLC 
January thru August 2015 

(2) (3) . . 
" .... 
08-41426 

08-41426 

08-41426 

08-41 426 

08-41 426 

08-41426 

08-41426 

08-41 26 4 

ATIN Dav,d Robertson 

CERTIFIED MAIL· 7015 1520 0000 6667 3726 

(4) (5) (6) 
• • : 1 r::i , • 110( < :•• .. 

630 , 00000000 S2.999710 1 037099 

576 1.00000000 $2559298 1 055600 

1074 1 00000000 $2.437477 1 062030 

408 1.00000000 S2 315029 1 04630A 

1208 1 00000000 $2.562247 1 048699 

1 <67 1 00000000 S2 585517 1 048697 

1590 1 00000000 S2 703266 1 048700 

1 973 1 00000000 S2 681729 1 048700 

8,926 

COMMENTS SALES VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE GLO WERE COMPARED TO VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE RRC 

IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE SALES VOLUMES HAVE BEEN UNDER PAID 

Category 
Audltor/AE: 
BIiiing Date: 

P&I Calculatlon Date: 
Royalty Rate: 

(7) (8) 

'" " ,: .. '"" 
$1 959 93 $52918 

$1 ,556 12 $42015 

S2 78024 S750 66 

$98827 $26683 

$3,245 93 $876.40 

$3.97766 S1 .073 97 

~4.507 51 S121703 

S5 548 73 4 S1 9816 

$24,564.38 $6,632.38 

COLUMN (3) RRC VOLUME· REPRESENTS UNDER REPORTED SALES VOLUMES TO THE GLO FROM RRC WELL ID# 08-41426 QS.276545 

COLUMN (5) PRICE· TAKEN FROM PRODUCTION ROYALTY REPORTS SUBMITIED TO THE TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE 

COLUMN (6) BTU· TAKEN FROM PRODUCTION ROYAL TY REPORTS SUBMITIED TO THE TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE 

COLUMN (13)(14)(15) PLEASE GO TO THIS WEB SITE FOR EXPLANATION OF PENALTY AND INTEREST ASSESSMENT 

htto 1t,wtw olo texas oov1enerov:bYs1nes@111asJrracl[ormsJpena1tv-m1erest;assessment:£Ules odf 

Gas 
Acha~to 

9/19/2016 
9/30/2016 

2700 
(9) .... • ff, 

soo 
so oo 
S0 00 

so oo 
sooc 
sooo 
so on 
so oo 
so.oo 

NOTE 1 PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE SEPARATELY FROM REGULAR ROYAL TY PAYMENTS THE PREFERED METHOD OF PAYMENT IS BY CHECK 
ACCOMPANIED WITH THE BOTIOM HALF OF THE A TI ACHED INVOICE IF PAYMENT IS MADE THROUGH ACH DEBIT. NOTIFY THE AUDITOR AS TO THE 
REMITTANCE DATE SO THE INVOICE CAN BE PROPERLY CREDITED 

(10) (111 1121 (13) (14) (15) 
. ,, 11 1,.-,r.T ~ • . . >'• • , .. ;al111 . .. 

S52918 565 4 25~. S5292 S31 18 S613 28 

$420 15 534 4 25'1b s,1202 S23 2• $485.41 

$75066 504 4 25% $7507 $3890 $864 63 

$26683 473 425% S2668 S12 86 S306 37 

$876 40 443 425% $8764 S39 19 $1 ,003 23 

S107397 412 4 25% S107 40 $44 14 S1.22551 

$1217 03 381 4 25~1
1;1 S121 70 $4563 $1 .384 36 

S1 4981 6 351 4 % 25 $1 49 82 S509A S169892 

$6,632.38 $663.25 $288.08 $7,681.71 



Auditor/Account Examiner: Andrea Charlton 

Company ame: ANADARKO E&P ONSHORE LLC 

Customer umber: 
Mineral File #- : 

Transaction Type: 

Other / Invoice If.: 

Previous Amount 

C000044444 
MF112119 

Volume Reconciliation 

Current A mount 

$4,068.65 

All original invoices must be approved. 

A II reductions in billing of more than SI 000 must be approved. 

Energy Fin a ncia l Management 
SMA R Activity / In voicing Approva l 

Dale A E / Reviewer' s otes 

09/ 19/ 16 Under paid sales volume 

Reviewer· ignaiure AR otes 

Amanda A lien 09/ 19/1 6 

~ 



Customer 10: C000044444 Category ()11 

Invoice Number: Audltor/AE: Achartto 
GLO Lease: MF112119 BIiiing Date: 9/19/2016 
GLO Review : ANADARKO E&P ONSHORE LLC P&I Calculation Date: 9/30/2016 
Review Period: January thru August 2015 Royalty Rate: 2700% 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) m (8) (9) (10) 

, , -- ,.. 
1 .. . :,. '"""'" : • l<f • ,. H ' l lll'a t 1 1 1 ... , . '" , , 1111 0 11 cia :<, 

Mav-15 08414261 

AUQ-15 08-414261 

11•••· 

ATTENTION Davod Robenson 
CERTIFIED MAIL 70151520 0000 6667 3726 

221 I 1.00000000 s53.590600 I 1 ool 
331 1 00000000 S39 984800 I 1 ool 
. . 

COMMENTS SALES VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE GLO WERE COMPARED TO VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE RRC 

IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE SALES VOLUMES HAVE BEEN UNDER PAID 

$>184352 I S3.197.75 ! 
S1 31950 I $356 26 I .••. . r .... • 1 

COLUMN (3) RRC VOLUME - REPRESENTS UNDER REPORTED SALES VOLUMES TO THE GLO FROM RRC WELL ID# 08-41426 08-276545 
COLUMN (5) PRICE - TAKEN FROM PRODUCTION ROYALTY REPORTS SUBMITTED TO THE TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE 

COLUMN (13)(14)(15) PLEASE GO TO THIS WEB SITE FOR EXPLANATION OF PENAL TY AND INTEREST ASSESSMENT 

htto·lfv.lww olo 1exas oovJenerav·bus,ness/o1l:9asJrracJrormsJoenattv-m1eres1-assessment:Olfes odf 

sooc 
sooo I 
' " 

NOTE 1 PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE SEPARATELY FROM REGULAR ROYAL TY PAYMENTS THE PREFER ED METHOD OF PAYMENT IS BY CHECK 
ACCOMPANIED WITH THE BOTTOM HALF OF THE ATTACHED INVOICE IF PAYMENT IS MADE THROUGH ACH DEBIT NOTIFY THE AUDITOR AS TO THE 
REMITTANCE DATE SO THE INVOICE CAN BE PROPERLY CREDITED 

S3.197 75 

S356 26 

,i."'!"WI 

(11) (12) (13) (14) (15) 

,, •1 11, ,101..1 .. ., • • '" ,,. :~ 1na.r,1• ,1•=• " · . 
453 4 25% S319 78 S146 70 $3664 23 

361 425% S3563 S12 53 S404 42 

.. .. ... ; .. 



File No. MF j { d-l ( ~ 
it-rJA:l)@ Gf P t) ~ County t\J£ 00&:. --

@ 
Date Flied: ltJ:: f.{ _, /l'1 _ 

George P. Bush, Commissioner K 
By -



U.S. Postal Service''" 
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT 
Domestic Mall Only 

tra ,ces & eos /Cheek box. «kl IN a --,.:.II) )1 F /I 2.. / } q D Return Receipt (hardoopy) s ___ _ 
Cl D R<iwm Rece,pl(ol<>CvOnlC) s Postmark 
CJ O c.n,r...s Mail Aostr1<1od Doli.oNY $ Here 
CJ 0Mu11Sogna1urefloqund $ ___ _ 

CJ D Adull Signa,.,.. -·oc1 Oollvorf s 
CJ Postage 

CJ f:$~~--~-----------1 
..D Total Postage and Foos 
CJ 



Certified M ail service provides the following benefits: 
• A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mall label). for an electronic relllm recelp~ see a retail 
• A unique Identifier for your mrulpiece. associate for asslslance. To receive a duplicate 
• Bcctronlc verification of delivery or attempted return receipt for no add1Uonal fee, present this 

delivery. USPS®-postmar1<ed Certined Man receipt to the 
• A record of dehvery Qncluding the recipient's retail associate. 

signature) that Is retained by the Postal Service• • Resb1cted delivery service, which provides 
for a specified period. delivery to the addressee speafiod by name, or 

to the addressee's author1zed agenl 
lmporlJ!nt Reminders: • Adult Signature service, which requires the 
• You may purchase Certilled Mall service with slgnee to be at least 21 years of age (not 

Arst-Class Mall•, Arst-Class Package Service9, available at retalQ. 
or Priority Mali- servico. - Adult signature restricted delivery service. which 

• Certified Mall service Is not avallable for requires the slgnce to be et least 21 years of ago 
International mall. and provides deliveiy to the addressee specified 

• Insurance coverage Is not available for purcllase by name, or to the addressee's authorized agent 
with Certified Mall service. However. the purchase (not available al relalQ. 
of Certified Mall service docs not change the • To ensure that yaur Certified Mall recelpl Is 
Insurance coverage automallcally Included wllh accepled as legal proof of malling, It should bear a 
certain Prionty Mall Items. USPS postmar1<. If you would Ilka a postmarl< on 

• For an add1Uonal fee. and with a proper ttus Certified Mall receipt, please present your 
endorsement on the mailploce, you may request Certified Mall Item al a Post Office• for 
the- fOllowino sqrvlces: postrnaiking. If you don1 need a postmark on this 
- Return recetpt service. wllich1>rovides a r1IOOIU Certified Mall receipt, detach the barcoded portion 

of der,very Qncludlng Iha recipient's signature). of this label. affix It to tho manpiece, apply 
You can request a hardcopy return receipt or an appro~rlato postage, and deposit the m nplece. 
electronic version. For a hardeopy return rocelp~ 
complele PS Fonn 3811, Oomostic Return 
Rsceipt;altaeh PS Fonn 3811 to your mailpiece; IMPORTMm Save tltls receipt for your records. 

PS Fonn 3800, Ap,112016 (R,,;.,..} PSN ~7 



ENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to: 

~rabrf(o E~ f Dnske LL 
ft "TTN : Dct tJ ; d. f<..o be~f-so n 
fO '°Bo)( t ?:> ~ o 
)-mu..stvn; TX ,7 2.S l ~ / 33o 

II IIIIIII IIII IIIIII I Ill lllll I II I II I IIIIII I I Ill 
9590 9402 17 49 607 4 7561 23 

A. Signature 

3. Service Type 
0 Adult Signature 
0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 
D Certified Mal~ 
0 Certified Mall Restricted Delivery 
D Collect on Delivery 

------------.- .- .- . -----1 n ,__,,_.. _,,Delivery Restricted Delivery 

7016 0600 ODDO 6595 5219 ~ ------------------..--d...,l:<all Restricted Delivery 
j (over S5!1!?J 

ty Mall Express® 
D Registered Mall™ 
D A~istered Mall Restricted 

Delivery 
D Return Reoelpt for 

Metehandise 
D Signature Confirmation™ 
D Signature Confirmation 

Restrlcted Delivery 

PS Form 3811 , July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Retum Receipt 



USPS TRACKING# 

1111111111 1111 
9590 9402 1749 6074 7561 23 

United States 
Postal Service 

First-Class Mail 
Postage & Fees Paid 
USPS 
Permit No. G-1 0 

Texas General Land Otlice 
George P. Bush, Commissioner 
P.O. Box 12873 
Austin, Texas 78711 -2873 

fi,,A> : t'Ortv -:::}grJh- ~ {l{r e(l~rs~ 
IM f 112. 11 9 



Texas Gen eral Lan d Office 
Reconciliation Billing PO Box12873 

Austin, TX 78711-2873 
(800) 998-4456 
,8 :oo - 5 :00 M-F George P. Bush , Commissioner 

Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC 
Attn: David Robertson 

PO Box 1330 
Houston, TX 77251-1330 

Billing Date: 9/5/2018 

Bill ing Due Date: 10/5 / 2018 
Customer Number: C000044444 

Invoice I Mineral File l Gas Royalty : Oil Royalty: _- _ Pe~alty [ Interest] Total Due I - - - ---

19IOOOOO MF112119 $4,047 .14 $0.00 $404.72 $251.24 $4,703.10 

19I00001 MF112119 $0.00 $2,425.91 $251.84 $154.17 $2,831.92 

Total Due $4,047.14 $2,425.91 $656.56 $405.41 $7,53 5.0 2 

Penalty and interest have been calculated thru 9/30/2018. Payment remitted after 9/30/2018 will 
result in addit ional penalty and interest charges. 

Contact Info: Jasminda Alapag (512) 475-1447 or jasminda.alapag@glo.texas.gov 

NOTICE 
• Please update GLOl and GL02 production reports to correct volumes. 

• Please do not update GL03 report to include billed royalty, penalty or interest. This receivable has already 
been recorded. 

• For other royalty reporting questions, visit http://www.glo.texas.gov, call (512) 463-6850 or email us at 
glo123@glo.texas.gov. 

This notice does not constitute an Audit Billing Notice as defined in Section 52.135 of the Texas Natural Resources Code and, consequently, 
does not predude the TGLO from conducting further examinations of these leases, time periods or issues. 

Detach and return with payment 

Reconciliation Billing 

Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC 

Bill ing Date: 9/5/2018 

Billing Due Date: 10/5/2018 

Customer Number: C000044444 
- - ~ --

I Invoice : Mineral File Gas Royalty 
I 

19IOOOOO MF112119 $4,047.14 

19I00001 MF112119 $0.00 

Total Due $4,047.14 

Amt. Paid 

- -
I 

Oil Royalty ! 
-

$0.00 

$2,425.91 

$2,425.91 

Remit Payment To: 

Texas General Land Office 

PO Box 12873 

Austin, TX 78711-2873 

Penalty] 
- -

Interest! 

$404.72 $251.24 

$251.84 $154.17 

$656.56 $405.41 

Total Due 

$4,703.10 

$2,831.92 
$7,535.02 



Customer 10: C00()0,4A44,4 Ca1egory 
lnvolca Number. Audl1orlAE: 
GLO Lease: MF112119 BIiiing Dato; 
GLO Review : Anadarko E&P Onshon, LlC P&I Calcul.:n lon Oa10: 
Review Period: 201809-201708 

,. 

L . 

111 "' . . 
Oee-.16 08-276545 

Mar.17 08-276545 

Aor-17 08-276545 

""1\l ·-

ATTN David Robe1son 
CERTIFIED MAIL; 7016 0600 0000 6595 5219 

131 (4 ) (SJ (6) 

' 
1 897 l .00000000 3.317387 1.043085 

3003 1.00000000 2.522906 1.058337 

583 1.00000000 2.719210 1013109 

; 

COMMENTS SALES VOLUMES REPORTED TO TiiE GLO WERE cm~PARED TO VOLUMES REPORTED TO TiiE RRC 

rT HAS BEEN DETERMINED TiiAT TiiE SALES VOLUMES HAVE BEEN UNDER PAID 

m 

S6S64.18 

$8 018 .26 

S1 806.08 

.. 

COLUMN (3) RRC VOLUME· REPRESENTS UNDER REPORTEO SALES VOLUMES TO TiiE GLO FROM RRC WELL 10# 08-276545 

COLU,/N (5) PRICE· TAKEN FROM PRODUCTION ROYALTY REPORTS SUBMITTED TO TiiE TEXAS GENERAL LANO OFFICE 

COLUW•J (8) BTIJ • TAKEN FROM PRODUCTION ROYALTY REPORTS SUBMITTED TO THE TEXAS GENERAL LANO OFFICE 

COLUIIN (13)(14)(15) PLEASE GO TO THIS WEB SITE FOR EXPLANATION OF PENAL TY ANO INTEREST ASSESSIIENT: 

hUo;/Mw'..y a!o 1cxas aovicoerov-buslness/oil:aas{aacJforms/oeoaltY:intcres1-asscssmcot-ru1c, pdf 

Royally Rate: 
(8) 

,:,. . 
s1 s, 1.os 

S2 004 57 

s,01.s2 

' 

G as 
JoiapaA 

9/4/2018 
9/30/2018 

2500% 
(9) ... 

SO.OD 

SO.OD 

SO.OD 

' " 

NOTE 1 PLEASE REMIT PAYl.'ENT OF TiilS INVOICE SEPARATELY FROM REGUI.AA ROYAL TY PAYMENTS TiiE PREFEREO METHOD OF PAYMENT IS BY CHECK 
ACCOMPANIED WlTii TiiE BOTTOM HALF OF TiiE ATTACHED INVOICE IF PAYMENT IS MADE TiiROUGH ACH OEBfT, NOTIFY THE AUDITOR AS TO TiiE 
REMITTANCE DATE SO TiiE INVOICE CAN BE PROPERLY CREDITED. 

1101 1111 112) (13) (\<\ 1151 .. . · , . . 
SI 641 05 592 4.75% S184. 11 $113.83 SI 918.99 

$2 004.57 503 4.75% s200.,5 S115.83 • 2 320 86 

$401.52 472 '-75'11, S40.15 S21.58 s•s3 2s 

' ...... , ,. . ., 



Auditor/Account Examiner: 
Company Name: 
Customer umber: 
Mineral File # : 
Transaction TyPe: 
Other I Invoice#: 

Previous Amount 

Jasmin Alapag 

Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC 

C000044444 
MF112119 

Current Amount 
$4,703. 10 

Ali original invoices must be approved. 

Date 
09/04/18 

All reductions in billing of more than $1000 must be approved. 

Energy F inancial Ma nagement 
MAR Activ ity / Invoicin g Approval 

AB I Reviewer's Notes Reviewer's Sienatur~ I AR Notes 
MM 8/27/2018 \l / 

'\lo( 



Customer ID: C000044At.4 Cuogory 
Invoice Number: Auditor/AE: 
GLO Lo11so: MFl 12119 Bllllng Due: 
GLO Review: Anadarlco E&P Onsholll LLC P&I ColculOllon Dato: 
Review Period: SEPT 2016 ThroUQh AUG 2017 Royalty Rate: 

m n1 t'.\I (4) (5) (6) m (8) 

"·'· .. 
' • •\'l"IU'at 

Oec-16 08-2765451 

Anr-17 OS.2765451 

Jul-17 08-2765451 .~. 
ATTENTION DaVid Robenson 

CERTIFIED MAIL . 7016 0600 0000 6595 5219 

132 1.00000000 46.593097 I 1.000000 I 
16 1.00000000 36., 1962• I 1.000000 I 
58 1.00000000 35.480419 1 1.000000 I 
' 

COMMENTS SAL.ES VOLUV ES REPORTEO TO THE GLO W"..RE COI/.PAREO TO VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE RRC 

IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE SALES VOLUMES HAVE BEEN UNDER PAID. 

<A 414 291 

$583.671 

SI 986.901 

..:,; · .. 

COLUMN (3) RRC VOLUME· REPRESENTS UNDER REPDRTEO SAL.ES VOLUMES TO THE GLO FRO"I RRC WELL ID# 08-276545 
COLUMN (5) PRICE· TAKEN FROM PRODUCTION ROYALlY REPORTS SUBMITTED TO THE TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE 

CCLUMN (13)(14)(15) PLEASE GOTO THIS WES SITE FOR EXPLANATION OF PENAllY AND INTEREST ASSESS'! ENT· 

btto;h\'t....w clo texas aovtenergy-buslnessto~kJa:,Jrrac/formWcna1tY:in1erc11-a,,ossmcnt·rules odf 

S1 731 861 

$ 157.591 

S536.<SI 

Oll 
JOIDPOA 

9/4/2018 
9/30/2018 

27.~ 
(9) 

1:to,•1, 1 101a::.,.,11, .. . 
S0.00 

sooo 
so.oo 

••11 

NOTE I : PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE SEPARATELY FROM REGULAR ROYALlY PAYMENTS THE PREFERED METHOO OF PAYMENT IS BY CHECK 
ACCOMPANIED WITH THE BOTTOM HALF OF THE ATTACHEO INVOICE. IF PAYMENT JS MADE THROUGH ACH DEBIT, NOTIFY THE AUDITOR AS TO THE 
REMITTANCE DATE SO THE INVOICE CAN BE PROPERLY CREDITEO. 

1101 111\ 1121 1131 (1 4\ 115\ 

" .. • , 1<11 .. 
$1 731.88 802 4.75% $173.19 $122.38 S2 027.43 

S157.59 482 4.75% S25.00 S8.68 S\91.27 

S536A6 390 4.75% $53.65 $23.11 S813.22 

.L~•u 



Auditor/Account Examiner: Jasmin Alapag 

Company Name: Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC 

Customer umber: C000044444 

Mineral File #: MF112119 

Transaction Type: 
Other / Invoice #: 

Previous Amount CuITent Amount Date 
$2,83 1.92 09/04/ 18 

All original invoices must be approved. 
All reductions in billing of more than $1000 must be approved. 

Energy F inancial Management 
MAR A ctivity / Invoicing Approva l 

AE I Reviewer's Notes Reviewer's SiQTiature 
, 

MM 8/27/2018 

/ 

~ Notes 
('/ 
7 



File No. f1 f //2. / / f 
{s.eeoD ~ '/~ c mmty 

Date File& 1&'. 
George P. Bush C . . By , o m m1ss1oncr 

7J{At 



USPS;mAqqNG,# t , . ~. 1 . ·, . ,,, , ,,.. . . ',, 

1111111~~11 t II 
9590 9402 1749 6074 7778 38 

I First-Class Mail 
Postage & Fees Paid 
USPS 
Permit No. G-10 

United States 
Postal Service 

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box• 

/VI r.:-- I P-l 1 1 
V€.r-J ,' .5 ~l/L 
((~ ' 

f ti "l (L-fu '-( 

• ' "-

Texas General Land Office 
George P. Bush, Commissioner 
P.O. Box 12873 
Austin, Texas 78711-2873 



NDER:, COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

■ Complel~ items 1, 2, and 3. 
■ Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you. 
■ Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, 

or on the front if space permits. 
1. Article Addressed to: 

A~t,.J#.rb<> Z.f PDr .s L()re- lL& 
Po /!:>vi-- 1330 

f-/v vt_!>-fv r ) -f -J. 1'7 7--5"( - / 3 3 J 

111111111 llll lll 1111111 11111 1111111111 Ill II Ill 
9590 9402 1749 6074 7778 38 

A. Signature 

3. Service Type 
D Adult Signature 
D Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 
D Certified Mall® 

D Agent 
□ Addressee 

0-Priority Mall Express® 
0 Registered Mall™ 
D Registered Mail Restricted 

Delivery 
D Return Receipt for 

Merchandise 
D Certified Mall Restricted Delivery 

_________________ ___, D Collect on Delivery 
,., 11 .... : .... ,,.. ._,, , ..... l,,,,,., .. rr ........ ,.., ...... ~ ........... ,.,.,..,,,.,. , ... h ... n D Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery D Signature Confirmation™ 

D Signature Confirmation 
Restricted Delivery 7016 0600 DODO 6595 5882 :::RestrlctedDelivery 

l 
PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530·02-000-9053 Dom,,.c:tlr, Return Receipt 

' ,. 11 • • 



ru 
:ct) 
:ct) 
1..11 

1..11 
·o-
1..11 li's~ ........ _,..-,-,,..,,.,..,..,...,..,...--,-,----0-,c-------,-,,-,-; . ...n Exira ervices & Fees (check box, add,.,,, a.s ,pp,oprlar•) 

0 Rerum Receipl 11,o,doopy) S 
0 R•tum Hecolpl (elecirork) S ____ _ 

0 Co<tofied Mai Rostnctod Oohvo,y $ ____ _ 

0Adutts.o,,a, ... Roqu,ed s 

D 
Postage 

D ~$;....,..._----~---------l 
. Jl Total Postage and Fees 

D 

.Jl 
rl 
□ 
I"'-



Certified Mail service provides the following benefits: 
■ A receipt (this portion of the Cend,ed Mail label). for an clectrornc return receipt: see a retail ~ 
• A unique identifier tor your ma11p,ece associate for assistance. To receive a duplicate 
■ Electronic verilication of dchvcry or attempted return receipt for no add1t1onal fee, present this 

delivery USPS®-postmarked Certified Mail receipt to the 

• A record or dohvery finclurhng the recipient's retail assoeiate. 
signature) that ,s retained by the Postal Setvice~ • Restricted delivery service. which provides 
for a spoc,f,ed period delivery to the addressee specified by name, 0< 

to the addressee's autl1orized agent. 
Important Reminders: • Adult signature service, wf11ch requires the 
■ You may purchase Certified Mail service with signee to be at least 21 years of age !not 

First-Class Ma,I•, First-Class Packago Service•, available at retail). 
Of Pnooty Mair service • Adult s,gnature restricted delivery service, which 

• Certified Mail service Is not available for requires the slgnee to be at least 2 t years of age 
International mall. and provides delivery to the addressee specified 

• Insurance coverage Is not available for purchase by name, or to fhe addressee's authorized agent 
with Certified Mail service However, the purchase (not available at retail). 
ot Certified Mall service does not change tho ■ To ensure that your Certified Mail receipt is 
Insurance coverage automatically included with accepted as legal proof of mailing, 11 should bear a 
certain Pnonty Mail items. USPS postmark. If you would like a postmark on 

■ For an addrltonal fee. and 1•nth a prooer tt11s Certified Mail receipt. please present your 
end01sement on the mallp,ece, you may request Certified Mail Item at a Post Office'" for 
the follow,ng serv,ces: postmarking If you don't need a postmark on this 
• Retuin receipt service. which provides a record Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion 

of delivery (including the recipient's Signature). of this label, attix it to the mai:p,ece, apply 
You can request a hardcopy return receipt or an appropriate postage, and deposit tlle ma,lpicce. 
elecuonic version. For a hardcop</ return receipt, 
complete PS Form 3811. Domesltc Retum 
Receipt: attach PS Form 3811 to your mailpIece: IMPORTANT: Save this receipt for your records. 

PS Form 3800, Apnl 2015 (Ro~el'Stl) PSN 7530-02-000-9047 



Texas General Land Office 
Reconciliation Billing POBox12873 

Austin, TX 78 711-2873 
(800) 998-4456 
8:oo - 5:00 M-F George P. Bush, Commissioner 

Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC 
PO Box 1330 
Houston, TX 77251-1330 

Total Due 

Billing Date: 11/21/ 2019 
Billing Due Date: 12/21/2019 
Customer Number: C000044444 

$3,730.19 

Penalty and interest have been calculated thru 11/ 30/2019. Payment remitted a~er 11/30/ 2019 will 
result in additional penalty and interest charges. 

Contact Info: Andrea Charlton (512) 463-5190 or Andrea.Charlton@GLO.TEXAS.GOV 

NOTICE 

• Please update GLOl and GLO2 production reports to correct volumes. 

• Please do not update GLO3 report to include billed royalty, penalty or interest. This receivable has already 
been recorded. 

• For other royalty reporting questions, visit http://www.glo.texas.gov, call (512) 463-6850 or email us at 
glo123@glo.texas.gov. 

This notice does not constitute an Audit Billing Notice as defined in Section 52.135 of the Texas Natural Resources Code and, consequently, 
does not preclude the TGLO from conducting further examinations of these leases, time periods or issues. 

-- --- - - ------ ----- ----- --- -- - ------ - - - --- - - ------- -- -- -- --- - -- --- --------- ----- - - - --- --- - - - - -- -- - - -

Reconciliat ion Billing 

Anadarko E&P Onshore LLC 

Billing Date: 11/21/2019 

Billing Due Date: 12/ 21/2019 

Customer Number: C000044444 

I -

20!00200 MF112119 

Total Due 

Amt. Paid 

Detach and return with payment 

• • • • • •• 
$0.00 $3,135.59 

$0.00 $3,135.59 

.. 

Remit Payment To: 

Texas General Land Office 

PO Box 12873 

Austin, TX 78711-2873 

-·· 
$339.21 $255.39 

$339.21 $255.39 

Total Due 

$3,730.19 

$3,730.19 



' 

Auditor/Account Examiner: Andrea Charlton 

Energy Financial Management 
SMAR Activity / Invoicing Approval 

Company Name: ANADARKO E&P ONSHORE LLC 
Customer Number: C000044444 
Mineral File#: MF112119 

Transaction Type: Volume Reconciliation 
Other / Invoice #: 

Previous Amount Cunent Amount Date AE I Reviewer's Notes 

Under reported/paid sales 

$3,730.19 08/18/19 volumes 

To include interest with 
cancellation 

All original invoices must be approved. 
All reductions in billing of more than $1000 must be approved. 

Reviewer 's Signature _pR Notes 
,/' 

MM 11/ 18/2019 1,..._, V' 

v 
I 



Customer ID: C000044444 Category 
Invoice Number: Audltor/AE: 
GLD Lease: MF1121 19 Billing Dale: 
GLD Review: ANADARKO E&P ONSHORE LLC P&I Calculation Date: 
Review Period: SEPT 2016 Through AUG 2017 Royalty Rate: 

(1) (2) 3) (8) . 
Se 17 08-41 426 3 1 00000000 46.166240 1.000000 S138 50 S3739 

Nov-17 08-41426 28 1.00000000 53.516000 1 000000 S1,498.45 S404.58 

Dec-17 08-41 426 74 1.00000000 55 408900 1 000000 $4,100.26 $1 ,107.07 

Mar-18 08-41426 59 1.00000000 60.234490 1.000000 $3,553.83 S959.54 

08-41426 28 1.00000000 55.667980 1.000000 

ATTENTION Anna Anklam 
CERTIFIED MAIL 7016 0600 0000 6595 5882 

COMMENTS: SALES VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE GLO W ERE COMPARED TO VOLUMES REPORTED TO THE RRC. 
IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE SALES VOLUMES HAVE BEEN UNDER PAID. 

COLUMN (3) RRC VOLUME - REPRESENTS UNDER REPORTED SALES VOLUMES TO THE GLO FROM RRC WELL ID# 08-41426 08-48535 08-276545 
COLUMN (5) PRICE - TAKEN FROM PRODUCTION ROYAL TY REPORTS SUBMITTED TO THE TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE 

COLUMN (13)(14)(15) PLEASE GO TO THIS W EB SITE FOR EXPLANATION OF PENALTY AND INTEREST ASSESSMENT: 

htto·/Aw.w 010.texas goyJeoerav·businessfo1l-qasJrraclfoans10eoalty•lnteres1--assessment·rules odf 

Oil 
Acharllo 

11118/2019 
1113012019 

27.00% 
(9) 

SOOD 

SO.OD 

SO.DO 

SO.DO 

NOTE 1 : PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE SEPARATELY FROM REGULAR ROYALTY PAYMENTS. THE PREFER ED METHOD OF PAYMENT IS BY CHECK 
ACCOMPANIED WITH THE BOTTOM HALF OF THE ATTACHED INVOICE. IF PAYMENT IS MADE THROUGH ACH DEBIT, NOTIFY THE AUDITOR AS TO THE 
REMITTANCE DATE SO THE INVOICE CAN BE PROPERLY CREDITED. 

S37 39 755 4.75% S2500 S3 39 S65 78 

S404.58 694 5.50% S40.46 S38.71 S483.75 

$1 ,107.07 663 5.50% $110.71 S100.76 S1 318.54 

$959.54 574 5.50% S95.95 S74.46 $1,129.95 

5.50% S42 09 $26.82 S489.76 

5.50% S25.00 S11.25 S242.41 



File No. fn ,f (I )- { l "I 

----"""""'T'"---.-~---,.....--Counfy 

@-?c,,o/\c, /(,..i(;" /b, [/c ~:!) 
Date Filed: ___ l{_(;;....;_/'_r__._l--4-{_"I.,___ __ 

George P. Bush, Commissioner I}~ 
By-------------

; 




